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DVV Clarification for 5.1.2

Following capacity development and skills enhancement activities are
organised for improving students’ capability
1.Soft skills
2.Language and communication skills
3.Life skills (Yoga, physical fithess, health and hygiene)
4.1ICT/computing skills

The documents containing a digital copy of the circular, activity report,
geotagged photos, details of resource person(s) and attendance sheet of
students endorsed by the authority under the dimensions of Soft Skills,
Language and Communication Proficiency, Life Skills encompassing Yoga
and Awareness of Technological Trends are provided here

List of Activities for
Academic Year

2019-20
S.No | Dimension Name of the Program
1 Soft Skills Seminar on Teamwork and Leadership Skills
2 Soft Skills Seminar on Adaptability and Critical Thinking

3 Language & Communication Skills  Seminar on Resume Building

4 Life Skills Seminar on Entrepreneurship and Self Employment
5 Life Skills Seminar on of Investment in Stock Trading

6 Life Skills Yoga Program

7 ICT/Computing Skills Workshop on Advanced Word

8 ICT/Computing Skills Workshop on Advanced Excel

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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1. Seminar on Teamwork and Leadership Skills

SOFT SKILLS

2019-20
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Date:-22-06-2019
CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting a seminar session on
Teamwork and Leadership Skills for all 1** Year MBA and MCA students on 25-06-2019, all the
students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About training

> Enhancing Collaboration and Communication
> Driving Productivity and Efficiency
> Developing and Empowering Team Members

Program Schedule:-

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 11:30AM-01:00PM
2 MCA Seminar hall-1 11:30AM-01:00PM
Blﬂ(pal
. - Principal

Copy to: purora's PG College (MBA)
HOD, MCA . .4, Hyderahad-500092
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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Nan.le. of the Seminar on Team work and Leadership Skills

Activity

z}égigi Capacity building and skills enhancement activity

Date and Time | 55 462019 11:30AM-01:00PM

of Activity

D“?ﬂ.s of Students from MBA and MCA , 1 and 2™ year

Participants

Organizing

Dept /Support | Organised by Innovation Cell in collaboration with Internshala

System
Devender K. (HR) is a highly accomplished HR professional with a strong passion
for leadership, team building, and organizational development. Over the course of
his career, he has demonstrated a remarkable ability to lead diverse teams across
various functions, manage complex projects, and foster a culture of collaboration
and continuous improvement.

. His expertise lies in creating and nurturing high-performance teams by aligning
Details of o . L . . .
Resource ll?d.lVldU.Z.ll streng‘ghs with orgam;atlona_l goalg. Devender is known for hlS_ strategic
Persons vision, his commitment to fostering an inclusive and supportive work environment,

and his focus on personal and professional growth for all team members.

With a proven track record of navigating change, resolving conflicts, and

enhancing team dynamics, he excels in driving both individual and team success.

Devender’s leadership style emphasizes open communication, empowerment, and

mentorship, ensuring that every team member feels valued and motivated to

contribute their best work.

In order to prepare the post graduate students for challenges according to market

changing environment. Aurora’s PG college (MBA) held a seminar session on

Teamwork and Leadership Skills by Devender. K Internshala.

The seminar on "Teamwork and Leadership Skills" was conducted to enhance

participants' ability to work effectively in teams and develop strong leadership

qualities. The session covered key aspects of teamwork, including communication,

collaboration, and conflict resolution, as well as various leadership styles and their

application in different team settings.

The seminar began with an ice-breaker activity to encourage participant interaction.
I This was followed by discussions on team dynamics and the stages of team

Description

development. The facilitator highlighted the importance of clear communication
and defined roles in achieving team goals.

Leadership skills were a significant focus, with an emphasis on understanding
different leadership styles and adapting them to various team situations.
Participants engaged in interactive exercises, which provided hands-on experience
in leading teams and managing challenges.

Feedback from attendees was positive, with participants appreciating fhe practical
insights and the opportunity to apply what they learned in group adtQuiti

seminar concluded with a Q&A session and a summary of key takeaways,
reinforcing the importance of both teamwork and effective leadership ) pgiegvae
organizational success.
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Seminar on Teamwork and Leadership Skills

ATTENDANCE ON 25/06/2019

5 ATTENDANCE
NO | HALLTICKET NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT SIGNATURE
1 130319672001 SHAIK SANIYA FERDOS MBA R’?,m U
2 130319672002 MOHAMMAD KAREEM KHAN MBA CKm &ym
3 130319672003 BANDA MAHESH MBA | M egL). -
4 130319672004 GUNDABUT DIVYA MBA L\L%
5 130319672005 M.ANUSREE MBA | Aqo !
6 130319672006 C TEJASVI MBA a8
7 130319672007 YAMANKI HARISH MBA JAaW %
8 130319672008 SHAIK IMRAN MBA m .
9 130319672009 K NIKHIL SEBASTEN MBA | byl
10 130319672010 B AMARNATH GOUD MBA a7
11 130319672011 DIANA PARICHHA MBA | )
12 130319672012 SHAIK SAIDULU MBA A
13 130319672013 NALLAPU AKHILA MBA | pl. Aklcla
14 130319672014 A DEEKSHITH MBA .
15 130319672015 P KALYAN RAJ MBA | ¥al ﬂ,@,ngﬁm_
16 130319672016 REPALA VENU MADHAVI MBA maH [,l AL
17 130319672017 GUDLA MAHENDER MBA | §. A{M@y
18 130319672018 RAHUL PARASHAR MBA | K L/
19 130319672019 GINJIPELLI DARSHAK SAI MBA M
20 130319672020 KHALID AHMED KHAN MBA | L Ahmy. 1 [
21 130319672021 JONNA KALYANI MBA nmﬁq e
22 130319672022 VELDI SAI KRISHNA ROHIT MBA | y.c<8 L&,q{,\ L Rhy
23 130319672023 SADDAM HUSSIAN MBA | L £tuRfan
24 130319672024 GANGISHETTI ANIMISHA MBA %ﬁmf an
25 130319672025 BOYINI SHRAVANI MBA ) L AR '
26 130319672026 KADEKAR VAISHNAVI MBA | V. M\S»\M@'}:
27 130319672027 MENIKA KUMARI MBA | Ol bl
28 130319672028 MYADARI VAMSHI KRISHNA MBA ;L-*'
29 130319672029 POLYSHETTY SAI SURAJ MBA g;f,"’;/u{‘u"
30 130319672030 B SHIVANATH MBA | B.gliva &H:'
31 130319672031 KANUGULA VAMSHI MBA | \[i a,m
52 130319672032 KADAMANCHI SHIVA KUMAR MBA /g L Cua Mu i
33 130319672033 PEDDASETTI REDDY PRAVALLIKA MBA ﬁ MM
34 130319672034 T VISHNUTEJA MBA | \&
35 130319672035 BAIRI LAVA KUMAR MBA AR




36 130319672036 G TULASI MBA | Ty

37 130319672037 NAKKA BHAVANI MBA Blhovrind
38 130319672038 MUSTIPALLY MANASA MBA M;/ o § a

39 130319672039 N MAMATHA MBA A onaotop
40 130319672040 BOJJAWAR APARNA MBA %’9@ .

41 130319672041 PATTABHI SATHYA VIKAS MBA ' W e 5
42 130319672042 HEENA TABASSUM MBA Tal,a SAum
43 130319672043 KEMBASARAM BHARGAV MBA cPAD -

44 130319672044 B GOPAL MBA | A8

45 130319672045 VANYAM PAVANI MBA |#ia.

46 130319672046 KALLURI VENKATA NIVEDITHA MBA | Navee

47 130319672047 VARUDU ANIL MBA Q&Wv\ .

48 130319672048 MD.ISTEKHAR MBA Telorl

49 130319672049 VAJGI POOJA MBA | Htebrl . _
50 130319672050 BUDDLYADAGIRI MBA | Vg daoivy

51 130319672051 GORUGANTALA SUSHEEL RAJ MBA ({;f I fﬂj 2.
52 130319672052 ATMAKUR RASHMI SINGH MBA |<Ealliwes
53 130319672053 KANAMARLAPUDI MASTANAIAH MBA | N 4. el aﬂ\ .
54 130319672054 PAWAR KEERTHI MBA AR

55 130319672055 NAROJL.LAXMI VARA PRASAD MBA W/(,
56 130319672056 CHANDURI AKSHAY SAI MBA | Ak elony par
57 130319672057 TENNERU NAGADATHATREYA MBA | n/ o : @
58 130319672058 POTHUKANI ABHISHEK MBA | Nagaladlaly,
59 130319672059 SAMPATHI SRIKANTH MBA | £eei<fC

60 130319672060 RAHUL GIRI MBA G

61 130319672061 PALLA SHASHIKANTH REDDY MBA g‘,gj,, Aol
62 130319672062 AVUNURI SOUMYASRI MBA g@ uwyq ¢Y) '
63 130319672063 DOODEKULA YASIN MBA |  Ysiim |
64 130319672064 SUNUGURI SUPRAJA MBA | auPidy

65 130319672065 RUCHI DEVI MBA | v 2t

66 130319672066 GILAKATHULA SRAVAN KUMAR MBA | e —

67 130319672067 KEERTHI SRIJA MBA g\ﬂ W

68 130319672068 NEHA BIYANI MBA Br sz n

69 130319672069 KADIRE VINEETH MBA | 14t

70 130319672070 DANSHETTI VARDHAN KUMAR MBA | 1usollone.
71 130319672071 NALLABOTHU HEMA MBA | dHeur a_ .

72 130319672072 CHINTHAKULA SRIKANTH MBA | eyianlh

73 130319672073 T SURYA TEJA MBA | &S oun

74 130319672074 G NARMADA MBA | N el




—_—

75 130319672075 B ROJA DEVI MBA | ¢ C O
76 130319672076 PEDDELLI BHARGAVI MBA |~y =a, ~
77 130319672077 VEMULA NARESH MBA ‘\Q&U/x; f . -
78 130319672078 LANKA JYOTHI MBA | st |
78 130319672079 KESHETTY SAMPREETH KUMAR MBA (/Zaﬂpxwﬂﬁ\d .
80 130319672080 SUNROLE DEEPANKAR MBA @% nKa .
81 130319672081 MEDIGA DHANUSH MBA | gF oyl .
82 130319672082 KHARE PRAVEEN KUMAR MBA | <tHaveei
83 130319672083 GANDHAMALA HEMANTH MBA AR
84 130319672084 KATLA TEJA MBA AR
85 130319672085 KORRA SURESH MBA /QMJJ\M
86 130319672086 G HARI KRISHNA MBA | kFdwva
87 130319672087 MADANU JOHN PAVITHRA MBA Y
88 130319672088 S SHIREESHA MBA /LL.‘W/M%
89 130319672089 SHAIK IMRAN MBA P
90 130319672090 PARVATHALA SANTHOSH GOUD MBA (@%%L\
91 130319672091 PEDDITI SAI KIRAN REDDY MBA | op M7
92 130319672092 KANKATI SAIKUMAR MBA |.Eacdiiwns—]
93 130319672093 D NIKHIL KUMAR MBA | Nkl Lo
94 130319672094 P BASWARAJ MBA | pflinero
95 130319672095 MADANU HARISH THOMAS MBA & i tl .
96 130319672096 SANGEM NIHARIKA MBA | NIy Dakclim
97 130319672097 MOHAMMED WAHAJUDDIN MBA | wylas'u é[ﬁ{’;w .
98 130319672098 CHITTAM SUKEERTHI MBA _glz; p/vég;{c;
99 130319672099 GUDISE AJAY MBA | o]
100 130319672100 HEEREKAR PAVAN KUMAR MBA | " @4
101 130319672101 MEDABOINA NIHARIKA MBA | Nrlia il
102 130319672102 POLAKI HARISH KUMAR MBA | 4jayib. .
103 130319672103 RUDRAGONI SAI TEJA MBA AR
104 130319672104 RAVULA SAI TEJA MBA | $n¢ Tel o
105 130319672105 JADAV POOJA MBA \7@2},&
106 130319672106 ALLAMRAIUSURYA PRASHANTHA | \pa | Wha {@w( (aa
107 130319672107 MOLUGU BHANU CHANDER MBA =
108 130319672108 GAJULA ARAVIND KUMAR MBA | oo .
109 130319672109 THATIPALLY BHAVANA MBA ELo von s
110 130319672110 KARINGULA YASHWATH GOUD MBA (}T//WMA—;VQ
111 130319672111 SANJANA THADURI MBA | . Mo
112 130319672112 SHIVA ROOPANI MBA | Do
113 130319672113 VARIKUPPALA AKASH MBA | il .




114 130319672114 SHAIK SAMEER MBA | GouoeA— .
115 130319672115 ANUNURI UMASRI MBA | UMa S/t

116 130319672116 SHALINI KUMARI MBA | &2 0010 v

117 130319672117 JADAV SWATHI MBA | “Wek/ = .

118 130319672118 TULUGU ROSHNI MBA |~F7er . ~ .
119 130319672119 P.R HEMANTH REDDY MBA | 7ty pas~tb .
120 130319672120 SWETHA MBA | Soell

121 130319672121 MUNIMANDA KOMALA MBA Kowa [

122 130319672122 GUGULOTHU HIMANTH MBA AR

123 130319672123 KATAKAM GOWTHAM MBA | £ uedl s o—
124 130319672124 VEMULA MALLIKARJUN GOUD MBA Wm//,[k

125 130319672125 GUMMADIDALA SAI PRANEETH MBA eanl

126 130319672126 NAZIYA SULTHANA MBA | ¢ =
127 130319672127 MD GHOUSE MBA e, ALL3C

128 130319672128 N BALARAJU MBA “ﬁ'a/[ L, )
129 130319672129 YAMADALA UMAMAHESHWARI MBA w;iﬁj;j
130 130319672130 BURADI SONIYA MBA 5@,pq¢__
131 130319672131 MOHAMMED IRSHAD MBA M@;ﬁ,
132 130319672132 PULI ALEKHYA MBA | A Jr.7
133 130319672133 YELURI SAI AKHILA MBA | {»

134 130319672134 BELLI POOJA MBA | o

135 130319672135 MADALA SHASHIKUMAR MBA ﬂzﬁ; é !
136 130319672136 PILLI BALAKRISHNA MBA | R{AML/

137 130319672137 KANDUKURI SAI GANESH MBA dal

138 130319672138 MAHMAD YOUNUS MBA Mo

139 130319672139 ANNAM MADHUKAR MBA | xn.al).s.
140 130319672140 MUNAGANTI VENKATESH MBA 710N
141 130319672141 P SAI SAGAR MBA Saidaad ]
142 130319672142 BOMMAKANTI SAIKUMAR MBA | Cacsr
143 130319672143 NULIGONDA SHAILAJA MBA @g@.ﬁ

144 130319672144 UDUTHA VINITHA MBA AB

145 130319672145 SONATHA MBA Jendiing
146 130319672146 SHETTY SAI KIRAN MBA Sal£540
147 130319672147 GADAPA SHIVA KUMAR MBA j Sy A
148 130319672148 PALPANOORI BHARATH KUMAR MBA

149 130319672149 M RAJU MBA s

150 130319672150 PASUPUNURI RAJASHEK AR MBA 1= ot fiobe.
151 130319672151 MUDDA SURYAPRAKASH MBA C,OY\]“Q

152 130319672152 NARIKIMELLI JEMIMA MBA ﬁnﬂl/m&

153 130319672153 MD SAMIUDDIN MBA {amlil DA




154 130319672154 GANDHAMALA APOORVA BHAVANI | MBA @;f,Nm :

155 130319672155 SUSAI VICTOR VINEETH MBA \ o ibtaadlT.

156 130319672156 UPPARI SAMEEKSHA MBA Nmmt—

157 130319672157 KAMSALI PAVAN KALYAN CHARY MBA

158 130319672158 DASU ARAVIND MBA ‘/Ka

159 130319672159 ALLE SRUTHI MBA | vl

160 130319672160 BUDIDHA NIHARIKA MBA W
161 130319672161 SIRIGIRI DIVYA MBA ( W

162 130319672162 MEDABOINA ARUNKUMAR MBA (

163 130319672163 MANUPATI PRANATHI MBA 7ol
164 130319672164 S.AMULYA MBA | =2/ .

165 130319672165 PANDHAMONI SHIVA KUMAR MBA | £ o
166 130319672166 SHIVA KUMAR GOUD MBA | _Frowai
167 130319672167 PILLI SHRAVYA MBA A Vye,

168 130319672168 SALINDRA CHANDANA MBA | /., M -
169 130319672169 BUKKA VINOD KUMAR MBA qgm/g A

170 130319672170 MUNDLA DINESH MBA | (e, .

171 130319672171 DOBBALLI HARI PRASAD MBA |t e

172 130319672172 MAGGIDI SAHAS MBA |  Azf.c

173 130319672173 DONTALA SATISH KUMAR MBA /32-—/47' ¢ éu,
174 130319672174 IYTHA RAMYA SRI MBA |~ st

175 130319672175 KAKUMANU RANJITH KUMAR MBA : st 1 e
176 130319672176 N.NANAN RAJ KUMAR MBA b AR

177 130319672177 VANGAVOLU MEGHANA MBA Megll.

178 130319672178 TANDLE NITESH MBA »;Lﬁ ,/[/‘

179 130319672179 KOPLLURI JYOTHI NIKHITHA MBA T 9 mt o

180 130319672180 SALLA VIDYASREE MBA \ /r° ,gqﬁ e
181 130319672181 JAKAMUKALA SAMATHA MBA /gﬁzwia‘paa_
182 130319672182 JONNADA VASANTHI MBA u@( an=+C
183 130319672183 ILOLU ANIL KUMAR MBA Ao / y
184 130319672184 ALLURI NIKHIL VARMA MBA Wi kb (.
185 130319672185 AYYELLIGADALA SOWMYA MBA ,(@Wﬁ

186 130319672186 PANDHRI NAGIREDDY MBA Kla Q/ﬁ ree—
187 130319672187 SUNDARAGIRI JAYABHARATHI MBA 4 Mﬂ i —
188 130319672188 DHONI SHRAVAN MBA @ g P
189 130319672189 UGGI NIKITHA MBA NM

190 130319672190 POOLA SOUNDARYA MBA @%L ./Légu/w Y=
191 130319672191 VADLA SRI LAXMI DURGA MBA | g




192 130319672192 KALAVARNI NIRANJANSHETTY MBA | Nvauvsta
193 130319672193 BURUGU SANDEEP MBA AR

194 130319672194 VOORIPAKA MAHENDAR MBA Ma len L
195 130319672195 ERRA MANIKANTA MBA QQM gl
196 130319672196 SHERUPALLY SRAVANI MBA | _Zr,—

197 130319672197 AMBAE GOPI MBA | Lop !

198 130319862001 PULLE SHIREESHA MCA :

199 130319862002 KHUSHBOO KUMARI MCA | S uyvas——
200 130319862003 YELAGANI NITHISH MCA | \MCrLl
201 130319862004 POTHU ANUSHA MCA | ~bitCe
202 130319862005 JONNALA VINAY KUMAR MCA VL@ Siart—
203 130319862006 KOKKULA SAHITYA MCA f

204 130319862007 KOMAKULA UDAY KUMAR MCA | y,ed .

205 130319862008 YELLU UPENDAR REDDY MCA %Zj

206 130319862009 ADAPA HARIKA MCA Q—EQ ft—=
207 130319862010 KAVALA SUMA MCA £ ns

208 130319862011 KISTAPURAM SRINIVAS MCA %

209 130319862012 ENUGULA VINAY MCA S |
210 130319862013 M.NIKHIL MCA what f
211 130319862014 BADDAM SANDHYA MCA = £ /ﬂ
212 130319862015 GADE SRIKANTH MCA | @/ﬁ/a AL
213 130319862016 BANDLA BHARGAVI MCA | Yehars —

214 130319862017 RANJANKAR NAVEEN MCA Al ,” I
215 130319862018 GAJULA MANOJ KUMAR MCA Moauor
216 130319862019 MANGALPARTHY MAHESH MCA %
217 130319862020 EERUMALLA RENUKA MCA " AT
218 130319862021 G KAVYA MCA w-ore

219 130319862022 MUTHYAPU VENKATASAI MCA (;’; b al

220 130319862023 GANDHESRI'SANTHOSHI MCA ~ Al3

221 130319862024 KARNAM SATISH MCA S ,’ el

222 130319862025 BOINI SWATHI MCA /57 g
223 130319862026 GAJENGI MANOHAR MCA U\jn y @ £ g
224 130319862027 AKULA TEJASWINI MCA | oracesi:
225 130319862028 DESHARAJU SOUMYA MCA J (,'gumuﬁ
226 130319862029 PANCHATHI MALLESH MCA 7 1,'; 0
227 130319862030 K LAVANYA MCA -
228 130319862031 BIJJULA SANGEETHA MCA A_B’

229 130319862032 PATEL SNEHA MCA | M obip
230 130319862033 MADISHETTI ANURAAG MCA 4~ utoo9
231 130319862034 SATLA SREEVANI MCA 4

(Vpﬁ/‘m/{/\df
=5 v



232 130319862035 RUDROJU NARESH MCA q\ﬂg ry, 4/&

233 130319862036 SRIRAMOJU ABHAY MCA /j%M ,
CHOPPAVARAPU.SAI NAGA

234 130319862037 LAKSHMI MCA W

235 130319862038 ALAMSHETTI PRAVEEN KUMAR MCA | &) —

236 130319862039 TANGUTURI ANANTHA TEJA MCA ﬁ_ﬁ

237 130319862040 KUNCHALA MADHAVA MCA M

238 130319862041 KESARI KRISHNA REDDY MCA R

239 130319862042 A SAIKIRAN MCA et agnd

548 . EEDA VENKATA NAGESWARA RAO MCA T\ﬂ@@/(}j’/&fﬂ

241 130319862044 ALIVELI MADHUSUDHAN MCA | Madlau

242 130319862045 VEMULA DIPIKA MCA g

243 130319862046 C VINITHA MCA | Gl .

244 130319862047 PAILLA DHANUSHA MCA | ¢ lipnilo.

245 130319862048 NIKHIL PAWAR MCA AR

246 130319862049 D THIRUPATHATAH MCA |“ThivulPatasl)

247 130319862050 BABBURU SWETHA MCA | £roetCa .
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Date:-12-07-2019

CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting Seminar on Adaptability and
Critical Thinking for all 2P year MBA and MCA students on 17-07-2019, all the students are informed
to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About training

» Problem-Solving and Decision-Making
» Resilience in Uncertainty
» Continuous Learning and Improvement

Principal
Copy to: Aurora's PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-5000%2
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Rde
A1t
B\

Upbe

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

Name of the
Activity

Seminar on Adaptability and Critical Thinking

Type of
Activity

Capacity building and skills enhancement activity

Date and Time
of Activity

17-07-2019 11:30AM-01:00PM

Details of
Participants

Students from MBA and MCA , 2" year

Organizing
Dept. /Support
System

Aurora’s PG College(MBA) in collaboration with C CUBE.

Details of
Resource
Persons

Dr. C. B. Ramanand (HR), founder of C CUBE, is a highly experienced
professional with a strong passion for fostering growth and resilience in individuals
and organizations. With a proven track record of helping clients navigate dynamic
environments, he excels at empowering people and businesses to thrive amidst
change and uncertainty.

Known for his insightful approach, Dr. Ramanand seamlessly blends academic
expertise with practical, real-world experience. His impactful presentations are
designed to inspire, educate, and equip participants with the tools and strategies
needed for personal and professional success. Through his unique blend of
knowledge and hands-on insights, he helps organizations build resilience, enhance
performance, and achieve lasting growth.

Description

In order to prepare the post graduate students for challenges according to market
changing environment. Aurora’s PG college (MBA) held a seminar on Adaptability
and Critical Thinking by Dr. C. B. Ramanand(HR)C CUBE.

Adaptability and critical thinking are essential skills in today's dynamic
environments. Adaptability allows individuals to respond effectively to changing
circumstances, shifting priorities, or unexpected challenges. It involves being open
to new ideas, adjusting strategies quickly, and staying resilient in the face of
uncertainty. This skill is crucial in workplaces where change is constant, enabling
employees to maintain productivity and find solutions despite obstacles.

Critical thinking complements adaptability by fostering analytical and evaluative
skills. It encourages individuals to assess situations logically, weigh evidence,
consider multiple perspectives, and make informed decisions. Together, these skills
empower people to navigate complexity, solve problems creatively, and
continuously learn from new experiences.

By integrating adaptability and critical thinking, individuals and teams are better
equipped to face challenges, respond to opportunities, and drive innovation. In an
ever-evolving world, these skills ensure both personal and professional growth.

%{wu,&—

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

aurora
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AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

Photos

SCminar
ON
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Seminar on Adaptability and Critical Thinking

ATTENDANCE SHEET ON 17/07/2019

S ATTENDANCE
NO | HALLTICKET NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT SIGNATURE
1 130319672001 SHAIK SANIYA FERDOS MBA W@j 5
2 130319672002 MOHAMMAD KAREEM KHAN MBA W%
3 130319672003 BANDA MAHESH MBA M\Q&\q
4 130319672004 GUNDABUT DIVYA MBA % ™
5 130319672005 M.ANUSREE MBA ¢ ] v
6 130319672006 C TEJASVI MBA MR T
7 130319672007 YAMANKI HARISH MBA | ¥ Tay el
8 130319672008 SHAIK IMRAN MBA iy cn
9 130319672009 K NIKHIL SEBASTEN MBA A
10 130319672010 B AMARNATH GOUD MBA AR
11 130319672011 DIANA PARICHHA MBA | ZzuvrbSo
12 130319672012 SHAIK SAIDULU MBA | AR
13 130319672013 NALLAPU AKHILA MBA |22
14 130319672014 A DEEKSHITH MBA |(A 2 4oy Lo
15 130319672015 P KALYAN RAJ MBA | < 2=
16 130319672016 REPALA VENU MADHAVI MBA )t}z;;gﬁu =
17 130319672017 GUDLA MAHENDER MBA (7 t)benislsc
18 130319672018 RAHUL PARASHAR MBA Ag
19 130319672019 GINJIPELLI DARSHAK SAI MBA ’ -
20 130319672020 KHALID AHMED KHAN MBA-T %
21 130319672021 JONNA KALYANI MBA | aluyswi
22 130319672022 VELDI SAI KRISHNA ROHIT MBA @M{
23 130319672023 SADDAM HUSSIAN MBA V\Md,fw
24 130319672024 GANGISHETTI ANIMISHA MBA X o ==
25 130319672025 BOYINI SHRAVANI MBA A8
26 130319672026 KADEKAR VAISHNAVI MBA [NVoR(Luavt
27 130319672027 MENIKA KUMARI MBA L
28 130319672028 MYADARI VAMSHI KRISHNA MBA A8
29 130319672029 POLYSHETTY SAI SURAJ MBA |41
30 130319672030 B SHIVANATH MBA éﬂ,
31 130319672031 KANUGULA VAMSHI MBA | |\ /Euqu\,‘j
32 130319672032 KADAMANCHI SHIVA KUMAR MBA éﬁfw
TN
33 130319672033 PEDDASETTI REDDY PRAVALLIKA MBA (XZC}&
34 130319672034 T VISHNUTEJA MBA AR
35 130319672035 BAIRI LAVA KUMAR MBA AR




36 130319672036 G TULASI MBA //4:[ vy
37 130319672037 NAKKA BHAVANI MBA @w,_;
38 130319672038 MUSTIPALLY MANASA MBA M ’
39 130319672039 N MAMATHA MBA ( WM o] ¥
40 130319672040 BOIJAWAR APARNA MBA <
41 130319672041 PATTABHI SATHYA VIKAS MBA |~ e w ol
42 130319672042 HEENA TABASSUM MBA | o lnccrin —
43 130319672043 KEMBASARAM BHARGAV MBA ; e
44 130319672044 B GOPAL MBA /(L
45 130319672045 VANYAM PAVANI MBA Qoreron
46 130319672046 KALLURI VENKATA NIVEDITHA MBA M@V;@Af»{/ﬁa\
47 130319672047 VARUDU ANIL MBA Bgal
48 130319672048 MD.ISTEKHAR MBA 44@%2‘./——
49 130319672049 VAIGI POOJA MBA A8
50 130319672050 BUDDLYADAGIRI MBA | Yo ug Zyr
51 130319672051 GORUGANTALA SUSHEEL RAJ MBA Af;
52 130319672052 ATMAKUR RASHMI SINGH MBA | TKafthns -
p
53 130319672053 KANAMARLAPUDI MASTANAIAH MBA M@aﬁ% 2000 S
54 130319672054 PAWAR KEERTHI MBA AR
55 130319672055 NAROJL.LAXMI VARA PRASAD MBA | \Imya Bac.l .
56 130319672056 CHANDURI AKSHAY SAI MBA | _Abshawy—
57 130319672057 TENNERU NAGADATHATREYA MBA WMM
58 130319672058 POTHUKANI ABHISHEK MBA 94@/{
59 130319672059 SAMPATHI SRIKANTH MBA | Ly g Lyfzﬁ' -
60 130319672060 RAHUL GIRI MBA | Fe aAHd
61 130319672061 PALLA SHASHIKANTH REDDY MBA | &0,/
62 130319672062 AVUNURI SOUMYASRI MBA | & ;u/vuf ALy
63 130319672063 DOODEKULA YASIN MBA osfn, '
64 130319672064 SUNUGURI SUPRAJA MBA | & prarin
65 130319672065 RUCHI DEVI MBA C,}Je,gé*
66 130319672066 GILAKATHULA SRAVAN KUMAR MBA %W%
67 130319672067 KEERTHI SRIJA MBA | _Savda
68 130319672068 NEHA BIYANI MBA J A
69 130319672069 KADIRE VINEETH MBA 9
70 130319672070 DANSHETTI VARDHAN KUMAR MBA ‘,/AQ\M,
71 130319672071 NALLABOTHU HEMA MBA '( LOAAD-
72 130319672072 CHINTHAKULA SRIKANTH MBA | £orhsl
73 130319672073 T SURYA TEJA MBA «@‘q
74 130319672074 G NARMADA MBA | Ap




5‘Q

75 130319672075 B ROJA DEVI MBA | Sz ¢
76 130319672076 PEDDELLI BHARGAVI MBA | e
77 130319672077 VEMULA NARESH MBA [ pJaderf) .
78 130319672078 LANKA JYOTHI MBA ‘Sy@\x\. <
79 130319672079 KESHETTY SAMPREETH KUMAR MBA | &; w8 &7/5
80 130319672080 SUNROLE DEEPANKAR MBA
81 130319672081 MEDIGA DHANUSH MBA | & I M/%//\
82 130319672082 KHARE PRAVEEN KUMAR MBA | Y7 avem i —
83 130319672083 GANDHAMALA HEMANTH MBA | PB
84 130319672084 KATLA TEJA MBA
85 130319672085 KORRA SURESH MBA -:(/ m L
86 130319672086 G HARI KRISHNA MBA ;@LL%M
87 130319672087 MADANU JOHN PAVITHRA MBA pav\,m
88 130319672088 S SHIREESHA MBA
89 130319672089 SHAIK IMRAN MBA _’:/Wvbwm
90 130319672090 PARVATHALA SANTHOSH GOUD MBA (( T
91 130319672091 PEDDITI SAI KIRAN REDDY MBA == AB
92 130319672092 KANKATI SAIKUMAR MBA | CL”;—@(LWMUDL/
93 130319672093 D NIKHIL KUMAR MBA | Sau Koo
94 130319672094 P BASWARAIJ MBA Kairnon
95 130319672095 MADANU HARISH THOMAS MBA TR
96 130319672096 SANGEM NIHARIKA MBA fdﬁﬂ)
97 130319672097 MOHAMMED WAHAJUDDIN MBA W
98 130319672098 CHITTAM SUKEERTHI MBA Swe m%ﬂq
99 130319672099 GUDISE AJAY MBA | <A jotd
100 130319672100 HEEREKAR PAVAN KUMAR MBA ey
101 130319672101 MEDABOINA NIHARIKA MBA AR
102 130319672102 POLAKI HARISH KUMAR MBA Haoﬁ/g(f\
103 130319672103 RUDRAGONI SAI TEJA MBA AB
104 130319672104 RAVULA SAI TEJA MBA _,qu, = ua—
105 130319672105 JADAV POOJA MBA <y ﬁ@ﬁ,
106 T ALLAMRAJU SURYA PRASHANTHA | 1y quv G4 pot %Mé
107 130319672107 MOLUGU BHANU CHANDER MBA Cl/\mruﬂpq
108 130319672108 GAJULA ARAVIND KUMAR MBA AR
109 130319672109 THATIPALLY BHAVANA MBA | R |ovss
110 130319672110 KARINGULA YASHWATH GOUD MBA ;\j ‘}V%N\/p
111 130319672111 SANJANA THADURI MBA Tho Dw,
112 130319672112 SHIVA ROOPANI MBA AR
113 130319672113 VARIKUPPALA AKASH MBA |  AKogh




114 130319672114 SHAIK SAMEER MBA | Carur s
115 130319672115 ANUNURI UMASRI MBA Uma o

116 130319672116 SHALINI KUMARI MBA kv ooy
117 130319672117 JADAV SWATHI MBA | Quoadta

118 130319672118 TULUGU ROSHNI MBA Poshun'

119 130319672119 P.R HEMANTH REDDY MBA | Heononeth

120 130319672120 SWETHA MBA | ool

121 130319672121 MUNIMANDA KOMALA MBA Koonteda
122 130319672122 GUGULOTHU HIMANTH MBA AR

123 130319672123 KATAKAM GOWTHAM MBA | K Qﬁwfﬂm
124 130319672124 VEMULA MALLIKARJUN GOUD MBA ;\/\C'u(j quﬂf;n
125 130319672125 GUMMADIDALA SAI PRANEETH MBA L] Pramecth
126 130319672126 NAZIYA SULTHANA MBA | 1 s

127 130319672127 MD GHOUSE MBA | T lGhsuce

128 130319672128 N BALARAJU MBA AR

129 130319672129 YAMADALA UMAMAHESHWARI MBA UWVMWJJ{
130 130319672130 BURADI SONIYA MBA | Ko tue,.

131 130319672131 MOHAMMED IRSHAD MBA pﬁgﬂw@{

132 130319672132 PULI ALEKHYA MBA ‘ AR

133 130319672133 YELURI SAI AKHILA MBA al 94[% Lf(,o,
134 130319672134 BELLI POOJA MBA | « DOD() e,

135 130319672135 MADALA SHASHIKUMAR MBA S(?NAM

136 130319672136 PILLI BALAKRISHNA MBA VK’ /.‘,JLC,‘,{:“ Q/L,M
137 130319672137 KANDUKURI SAI GANESH MBA Sofi Gtk
138 130319672138 MAHMAD YOUNUS MBA \%U,u/vyug

139 130319672139 ANNAM MADHUKAR MBA | Madlwllos
140 130319672140 MUNAGANTI VENKATESH MBA W@%

141 130319672141 P SAI SAGAR MBA AR

142 130319672142 BOMMAKANTI SAIKUMAR MBA .-/Q}/" PUR aVIPYWUN
143 130319672143 NULIGONDA SHAILAJA MBA Q{,@Lﬂi’a\
144 130319672144 UDUTHA VINITHA MBA | . AF

145 130319672145 SONAIHA MBA 5< ot L\I

146 130319672146 SHETTY SAI KIRAN MBA “&w k,@;
147 130319672147 GADAPA SHIVA KUMAR MBA | ShNokumnos
148 130319672148 PALPANOORI BHARATH KUMAR MBA AB

149 130319672149 M RAJU MBA {2y

150 130319672150 PASUPUNURI RAJASHEK AR MBA chg@;\ Q{\LM
151 130319672151 MUDDA SURYAPRAKASH MBA %uz tliosdya
152 130319672152 NARIKIMELLI JEMIMA MBA JZV\,‘\L’M

153 130319672153 MD SAMIUDDIN MBA -




154 130319672154 GANDHAMALA APOORVA BHAVANI | MBA "‘A/R'XM VO

155 130319672155 SUSAI VICTOR VINEETH MBA Utneedn

156 130319672156 UPPARI SAMEEKSHA MBA gawwum
157 130319672157 KAMSALI PAVAN KALYAN CHARY MBA | pavan Kalyein
158 130319672158 DASU ARAVIND MBA | A8

159 130319672159 ALLE SRUTHI MBA (_%x okl

160 130319672160 BUDIDHA NIHARIKA MBA AR

161 130319672161 SIRIGIRI DIVYA MBA AR

162 130319672162 MEDABOINA ARUNKUMAR MBA ,_74% Koy
163 130319672163 MANUPATI PRANATHI MBA | Biarmd?.

164 130319672164 S.AMULYA MBA ~ A

165 130319672165 PANDHAMONI SHIVA KUMAR MBA | OSva Mo
166 130319672166 SHIVA KUMAR GOUD MBA | _cfivn kumadl
167 130319672167 PILLI SHRAVYA MBA | haadyes

168 130319672168 SALINDRA CHANDANA MBA | Al se dgiiee
169 130319672169 BUKKA VINOD KUMAR MBA Vinod

170 130319672170 MUNDLA DINESH MBA [ =

171 130319672171 DOBBALLI HARI PRASAD MBA | (_iol

172 130319672172 MAGGIDI SAHAS MBA ’gﬂ@g

173 130319672173 DONTALA SATISH KUMAR MBA  Cosp — L

174 130319672174 IYTHA RAMYA SRI \ MBA | <Famve.

175 130319672175 KAKUMANU RANJITH KUMAR MBA | Paniith

176 130319672176 N.NANAN RAJ KUMAR MBA @_

177 130319672177 VANGAVOLU MEGHANA MBA Mol oo n

178 130319672178 TANDLE NITESH MBA | Ns¥es /.

179 130319672179 KOPLLURI JYOTHI NIKHITHA MBA Al i Bevn
180 130319672180 SALLA VIDYASREE MBA \/L‘Iob,w}( $nee
181 130319672181 JAKAMUKALA SAMATHA MBA | o I

182 130319672182 JONNADA VASANTHI MBA AR

183 130319672183 ILOLU ANIL KUMAR MBA | Bl Gumnsd
184 130319672184 ALLURI NIKHIL VARMA MBA | A&k le( /
185 130319672185 AYYELLIGADALA SOWMYA MBA §o A

186 130319672186 PANDHRI NAGIREDDY MBA | & hai%o ,/pl//q{
187 130319672187 SUNDARAGIRI JAYABHARATHI MBA N N
188 130319672188 DHONI SHRAVAN MBA | ~“f . an
189 130319672189 UGGI NIKITHA MBA | N fcidbo

190 130319672190 POOLA SOUNDARYA MBA | —SCoun

191 130319672191 VADLA SRI LAXMI DURGA MBA Sev Lo doyun




192 130319672192 KALAVARNI NIRANJANSHETTY MBA

193 130319672193 BURUGU SANDEEP MBA . N

194 130319672194 VOORIPAKA MAHENDAR MBA | Mahend oo
195 130319672195 ERRA MANIKANTA MBA | Maunikonfe
196 130319672196 SHERUPALLY SRAVANI MBA CY e eI -
197 130319672197 AMBAE GOPI MBA COS\

198 130319862001 PULLE SHIREESHA MCA | Qhircashoy |
199 130319862002 KHUSHBOO KUMARI MCA | &&-

200 130319862003 YELAGANI NITHISH MCA | _ 9

201 130319862004 POTHU ANUSHA MCA ( A’\()Lué’.f«/!\;),
202 130319862005 JONNALA VINAY KUMAR MCA &b

203 130319862006 KOKKULA SAHITYA MCA C od/\/\'*l—t;,l a -
204 130319862007 KOMAKULA UDAY KUMAR MCA OC&/‘.-AV

205 130319862008 YELLU UPENDAR REDDY MCA | =N

206 130319862009 ADAPA HARIKA MCA | \Bpib,

207 130319862010 KAVALA SUMA MCA //\ (‘/Aw,\,@/o\/&
208 130319862011 KISTAPURAM SRINIVAS MCA | %9/
209 130319862012 ENUGULA VINAY MCA Al

210 130319862013 M.NIKHIL MCA N\ Yy
211 130319862014 BADDAM SANDHYA MCA | Sandlp~
212 130319862015 GADE SRIKANTH MCA [ERTZVS 5
213 130319862016 BANDLA BHARGAVI MCA @Laﬂ@:ﬁ\;

214 130319862017 RANJANKAR NAVEEN MCA ‘./Ab

215 130319862018 GAJULA MANOJ KUMAR MCA X Acuef. -

216 130319862019 MANGALPARTHY MAHESH MCA |[Mahesh -

217 130319862020 EERUMALLA RENUKA MCA Ecia-

218 130319862021 G KAVYA MCA | Moun

219 130319862022 MUTHYAPU VENKATASAI MCA | Vemked Saj
220 130319862023 GANDHESRI SANTHOSHI MCA Ak

221 130319862024 KARNAM SATISH MCA Sodig h

222 130319862025 BOINI SWATHI MCA | C.a0l.
223 130319862026 GAJENGI MANOHAR MCA | (e o ha)
224 130319862027 AKULA TEJASWINI MCA "‘TW
225 130319862028 DESHARAJU SOUMYA MCA | Sowrnge~
226 130319862029 PANCHATHI MALLESH MCA MQQ { k(,:

227 130319862030 K LAVANYA MCA Yo Co S

228 130319862031 BIJJULA SANGEETHA MCA Na

229 130319862032 PATEL SNEHA MCA | <noha

230 130319862033 MADISHETTI ANURAAG MCA %%DD,,F
231 130319862034 SATLA SREEVANI MCA oN




232 130319862035 RUDROJU NARESH MCA .. A
233 130319862036 SRIRAMOJU ABHAY MCA | Albhoo —
' CHOPPAVARAPU.SAI NAGA <~ U
234 130319862037 LAKSHMI MCA 3
235 130319862038 ALAMSHETTI PRAVEEN KUMAR MCA /PTCUU ELAN
236 130319862039 TANGUTURI ANANTHA TEJA MCA ~EXo
237 130319862040 KUNCHALA MADHAVA MCA | Madhowa.
238 130319862041 KESARI KRISHNA REDDY MCA A
239 130319862042 A SAIKIRAN MCA | C a3\ d o~
240 130319862043 BEDA VENKATA NAGESWARA RAO MCA kb@v;’@ )
241 130319862044 ALIVELI MADHUSUDHAN MCA | e
242 130319862045 VEMULA DIPIKA MCA | L0/ %
243 130319862046 C VINITHA MCA L el
244 130319862047 PAILLA DHANUSHA MCA | Dhenus W
245 130319862048 NIKHIL PAWAR MCA M
246 130319862049 D THIRUPATHAIAH MCA | TTHIRuPATHO\PI—
247 130319862050 BABBURU SWETHA MCA | ot
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CIRCULAR

Date:-23-07-2019

It is hereby informed that our college is conducting Seminar on Resume Building for all 2™ year MBA
and MCA students on 26-07-2019 , all the students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this

opportunity to the fullest.

About Program

> Enhance Clarity and Readability

> Efficient Document Formatting and Styling

> Automation of Repetitive Tasks

Program Schedule:-

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
MCA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
Perrcipal
Frincipal ‘
COpy to: Auraora's o0 C{')“.’\?ge il‘"v'lsl"“-’
Unpat, Ryderabad-5000972
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edus.in




AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

iiﬁfi t(;f the Seminar on Resume Building

X}égiﬁi Employment skills

Dateand Time | 55,07019 10:30AM-12:00PM

of Activity

Details of

- Students from 1% year MBA and MCA

Participants

Organizing

Dept /Support Organised by Training and Placement Cell in collaboration with Internshala.

System
B.Vijaya Lakshmi (HR) is a seasoned career coach and expert in professional
development, with extensive experience helping individuals land their dream jobs.
Specializing in career strategy, she guides clients on how to effectively showcase
their skills, experiences, and achievements to potential employers.
With a keen understanding of job market trends and recruitment processes,

Details of B.Vijaya Lakshmi provides tailored advice on resume optimization, interview

Resource techniques, personal branding, and career growth. Her coaching empowers

Persons participants to confidently navigate the job search process, stand out in a
competitive field, and secure meaningful opportunities.
Known for her hands-on approach and motivational support, B. Vijaya Lakshmi
helps individuals refine their professional narrative and take the next step in their
careers. Many of her clients have successfully transitioned to new roles and
advanced in their careers with her expert guidance.
Auroras PG college, Uppal conducted Awareness session on Resume Building by
Industry HR expert B Vijaya Lakshmi, Internshala. The workshop attracted a
diverse group of attendees, including recent graduates, job seekers, and
professionals looking to advance their careers.
The session began with an overview of the importance of a well-structured resume
in today's competitive job market. Participants learned about the key elements of
an effective resume, including clear objective statements, highlighting relevant
skills, and tailoring content to specific job roles. The instructor emphasized the
importance of keyword optimization, particularly for resumes being submitted

o through online job portals.
Description

Hands-on activities allowed participants to apply these principles immediately.
They received personalized feedback on their current resumes, focusing on
improving layout, language, and content relevance. The workshop also covered
advanced tips such as creating resumes that stand out visually while maintaining a
professional tone, and how to craft compelling cover letters that complement the
resume.

The session concluded with a Q&A segment, where attendeggfuld seek advice
hg:

on specific challenges they faced in resume buildi %Xd@aﬁas

overwhelmingly positive, with participants expressing conﬁdencs in their ability
. . : . RECT

to create resumes that effectively showcase their qualifications and expefiences.,

as PG Cottege (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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‘ AURORA'S PG COLLEGE (MBA)
Seminar
on
Seminar on Resume Building
26072019 )

Resource Person

8. Vijayalakshmi

Photos T

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

A
aurora

TEMPLE

LEARNING



Seminar on Resume Building

ATTENDANCE SHEET ON 26/07/2019

S ATTENDANC
NO HALLTICKET NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | E SIGNATURE

1 130319672001 SHAIK SANIYA FERDOS MBA | SuYo—

2 130319672002 MOHAMMAD KAREEM KHAN MBA | (Raseevin

3 130319672003 BANDA MAHESH MBA | Mahedh

4 130319672004 GUNDABUT DIVYA MBA [(D%uys

5 130319672005 M.ANUSREE MBA | (Awsree,

6 130319672006 C TEJASVI MBA Abs

7 130319672007 YAMANKI HARISH MBA he e ‘

8 130319672008 SHAIK IMRAN MBA | "o

9 130319672009 K NIKHIL SEBASTEN MBA | T2
10 130319672010 B AMARNATH GOUD MBA | B2 ALY
11 130319672011 DIANA PARICHHA MBA Do ¢ Dﬂ\@
12 130319672012 SHAIK SAIDULU MBA | Als ‘
13 130319672013 NALLAPU AKHILA MBA | Nkl (.
14 130319672014 A DEEKSHITH MBA ‘Deo\,%v\&\//
15 130319672015 P KALYAN RAJ MBA | j{a a_m /|
16 130319672016 REPALA VENU MADHAVI MBA | ‘A’
17 130319672017 GUDLA MAHENDER MBA | fMahender
18 130319672018 RAHUL PARASHAR MBA | (Rl
19 130319672019 GINJIPELLI DARSHAK SAI MBA | Cisb—
20 130319672020 KHALID AHMED KHAN MBA Al
21 130319672021 JONNA KALYANI MBA @my_@,
22 130319672022 VELDI SAI KRISHNA ROHIT MBA R g,b%?*
23 130319672023 SADDAM HUSSIAN MBA | Hussen
24 130319672024 GANGISHETTI ANIMISHA MBA ' Arints s,
25 130319672025 BOYINI SHRAVANI MBA .@m Ads
26 130319672026 KADEKAR VAISHNAVI MBA | pulleoar>
27 130319672027 MENIKA KUMARI MBA | J Kumasi;
28 130319672028 MYADARI VAMSHI KRISHNA MBA |QLA—
29 130319672029 POLYSHETTY SAI SURAJ MBA | & $%.,a9ud
30 130319672030 B SHIVANATH MBA | 1&hsiovn-dn
31 130319672031 KANUGULA VAMSHI MBA | \lomti 7
32 130319672032 KADAMANCHI SHIVA KUMAR MBA  Ab

# o
33 130319672033 PEDDASETTI REDDY PRAVALLIKA | MBA %a%%/é“‘”’ ,
34 130319672034 T VISHNUTEJA MBA | Vs o
35 130319672035 BAIRI LAVA KUMAR MBA Abs
(Bf(}ubb&-

DIRECTOR
Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092



36 130319672036 G TULASI MBA T\)&O&\

37 130319672037 NAKKA BHAVANI MBA \'2}n NN

38 130319672038 MUSTIPALLY MANASA MBA | prarvados

39 130319672039 N MAMATHA MBA | Ab

40 130319672040 BOJJAWAR APARNA MBA | Mdoymo

41 130319672041 PATTABHI SATHYA VIKAS MBA | Vikoy

42 130319672042 HEENA TABASSUM MBA | —Tabas um

43 130319672043 KEMBASARAM BHARGAV MBA : an/

44 130319672044 B GOPAL MBA He

45 130319672045 VANYAM PAVANI MBA Dol

46 130319672046 KALLURI VENKATA NIVEDITHA MBA Menia £

47 130319672047 VARUDU ANIL MBA <:Aug.k/

48 130319672048 MD.ISTEKHAR MBA @WM

49 130319672049 VAIGI POOJA MBA | Ppofa.

50 130319672050 BUDDI.YADAGIRI MBA \/awrcla/\ﬁ

51 130319672051 GORUGANTALA SUSHEEL RAJ MBA FQWZ_M; Qj

52 130319672052 ATMAKUR RASHMI SINGH MBA Wu‘
v

53 130319672053 KANAMARLAPUDI MASTANAIAH MBA }\eranmab

54 130319672054 PAWAR KEERTHI MBA j%h

55 130319672055 NAROJLLAXMI VARA PRASAD MBA | Pitra

56 130319672056 CHANDURI AKSHAY SAI MBA,MM 7

57 130319672057 TENNERU NAGADATHATREYA MBA ] j\&

58 130319672058 POTHUKANI ABHISHEK MBA ‘A/b’h,g (k& .

59 130319672059 SAMPATHI SRIKANTH MBA | So7kaudh

60 130319672060 RAHUL GIRI MBA Kajfu,(,/ q,{'y y

61 130319672061 PALLA SHASHIKANTH REDDY MBA < haghi

62 130319672062 AVUNURI SOUMYASRI MBA | Agurmuacsx

63 130319672063 DOODEKULA YASIN MBA | \/aﬁz‘\/\w j

64 130319672064 SUNUGURI SUPRAJA MBA ('S_ Shiaheve L

65 130319672065 RUCHI DEVI MBA e/&, >

66 130319672066 GILAKATHULA SRAVAN KUMAR MBA VAN AN

67 130319672067 KEERTHI SRIJA MBA In) A

68 130319672068 NEHA BIYANI MBA A U o

69 130319672069 KADIRE VINEETH MBA \/{%@@Hm

70 130319672070 DANSHETTI VARDHAN KUMAR MBA | Auvass

71 130319672071 NALLABOTHU HEMA MBA .Q.pma

72 130319672072 CHINTHAKULA SRIKANTH MBA N ¥onndin

73 130319672073 T SURYA TEJA MBA (g’(w}}mﬁ/{]@

74 130319672074 G NARMADA MBA V’A&,

ool —
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75 130319672075 B ROJA DEVI MBA | Deas
76 130319672076 PEDDELLI BHARGAVI MBA | Blosozwd
77 130319672077 VEMULA NARESH MBA | GLed
78 130319672078 LANKA JYOTHI MBA a_Ab
79 130319672079 KESHETTY SAMPREETH KUMAR MBA | Kampaedth
80 130319672080 SUNROLE DEEPANKAR MBA | Dosrodekas,
81 130319672081 MEDIGA DHANUSH MBA | pn .1 kovea by
82 130319672082 KHARE PRAVEEN KUMAR MBA | /. Pyaveen tqda”
83 130319672083 GANDHAMALA HEMANTH MBA Ab
84 130319672084 KATLA TEJA MBA Ao
85 130319672085 KORRA SURESH MBA | & o0 .
86 130319672086 G HARI KRISHNA MBA |- ko gy
87 130319672087 MADANU JOHN PAVITHRA MBA |t Sobue Qi
88 130319672088 S SHIREESHA MBA | Shex7ssiha
89 130319672089 SHAIK IMRAN MBA | 1) o bt —
90 130319672090 PARVATHALA SANTHOSH GOUD MBA | _=antho jh
91 130319672091 PEDDITI SAI KIRAN REDDY MBA | <R v
92 130319672092 KANKATI SATIKUMAR MBA | . ¢o) e oV
93 130319672093 D NIKHIL KUMAR MBA | D 01gL ey av
94 130319672094 P BASWARAJ MBA
85 130319672095 MADANU HARISH THOMAS MBA | NA. \r\ﬁw\\ L Thomay
96 130319672096 SANGEM NIHARIKA MBA (ﬁ /\/ ;M
97 130319672097 MOHAMMED WAHAJUDDIN MBA | <. adthanvivs
98 130319672098 CHITTAM SUKEERTHI MBA | cln U lecev !
99 130319672099 GUDISE AJAY MBA b
100 130319672100 HEEREKAR PAVAN KUMAR MBA | Reccain Jocome
101 130319672101 MEDABOINA NIHARIKA MBA | A )/ lcaloor
102 130319672102 POLAKI HARISH KUMAR MBA | Leccedr—
103 130319672103 RUDRAGONI SAI TEJA MBA Ab
104 130319672104 RAVULA SAI TEJA MBA | <affe f o,
105 130319672105 JADAV POOJA MBA \;pgﬁ;k
106 T— ALLAMRAJU SURYA PRASHANTHA | o %%ﬂ P ot da
107 130319672107 MOLUGU BHANU CHANDER MBA @/_W/
108 130319672108 GATULA ARAVIND KUMAR MBA |\ o7t
109 130319672109 THATIPALLY BHAVANA MBA | Dy 7
110 130319672110 KARINGULA YASHWATH GOUD MBA |~ ¥ohw
111 130319672111 SANJANA THADURI MBA (_ Zpnfome—
112 130319672112 SHIVA ROOPANI MBA | St.lve Poofdal
113 130319672113 VARIKUPPALA AKASH MBA A)

Yo o/
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114 130319672114 SHAIK SAMEER MBA | 8 .Qamee
115 130319672115 ANUNURI UMASRI MBA | UneoA by -
116 130319672116 SHALINI KUMARI MBA | § laywmae,!
117 130319672117 JADAV SWATHI MBA | ~ Ab

118 130319672118 TULUGU ROSHNI MBA | I\ Ao

119 130319672119 P.R HEMANTH REDDY MBA _|_ " cuoll sredely

120 130319672120 SWETHA MBA | —Soebho’

121 130319672121 MUNIMANDA KOMALA MBA | ¥wi_—

122 130319672122 GUGULOTHU HIMANTH MBA ‘Ah

123 130319672123 KATAKAM GOWTHAM MBA (@D potlhoom

124 130319672124 VEMULA MALLIKARJUN GOUD MBA /6‘;\%3\/5/’

125 130319672125 GUMMADIDALA SAI PRANEETH MBAcQ;Zﬂ,‘)XM

126 130319672126 NAZIYA SULTHANA MBA | whosiua

127 130319672127 MD GHOUSE MBA Ak

128 130319672128 N BALARAJU MBA | M . R edorcly
129 130319672129 YAMADALA UMAMAHESHWARI MBA | - \ym. )

130 130319672130 BURADI SONIYA MBA " ;

131 130319672131 MOHAMMED IRSHAD MBA [~y}y] J

132 130319672132 PULI ALEKHYA MBA | =, it on

133 130319672133 YELURI SAI AKHILA MBA _/,A_"{J,\M\)d’g,‘_,_,
134 130319672134 BELLI POOJA MBA | Pooia.

135 130319672135 MADALA SHASHIKUMAR MBA [\ S\'o;\v{ o,
136 130319672136 PILLI BALAKRISHNA MBA | P Balogarnyy noy
137 130319672137 KANDUKURI SAI GANESH MBA ngj’ 670,% /,
138 130319672138 MAHMAD YOUNUS MBA Ae

139 130319672139 ANNAM MADHUKAR MBA | yAadludan .
140 130319672140 _ MUNAGANTI VENKATESH MBA \feswd—

141 130319672141 P SAI SAGAR MBA | ¢ gcu_gnw

142 130319672142 BOMMAKANTI SAIKUMAR MBA | <. Mm

143 130319672143 NULIGONDA SHAILAJA MBA [ . S\@JLOL\ <
144 130319672144 UDUTHA VINITHA MBA Ah

145 130319672145 SONAIHA MBA _ _gew,tca.e,
146 130319672146 SHETTY SAI KIRAN MBA 4. Qe lo o vedm
147 130319672147 GADAPA SHIVA KUMAR MBA | (5. 5/\,\/6L

148 130319672148 PALPANOORI BHARATH KUMAR MBA | 7. Rladvety
149 130319672149 M RAJU MBA ?@/

150 130319672150 PASUPUNURI RAJASHEKAR MBA M Pmu

151 130319672151 MUDDA SURYAPRAKASH MBA gw‘ e

152 130319672152 NARIKIMELLI JEMIMA MBA A 3
153 130319672153 MD SAMIUDDIN MBA [ r ). Q& \t&Q&lu)

.-
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154 130319672154 GANDHAMALA APOORVA BHAVANI | MBA W)ﬁm

155 130319672155 SUSAI VICTOR VINEETH MBA | \ J{neet N

156 130319672156 UPPARI SAMEEKSHA MBA Al

157 130319672157 KAMSALI PAVAN KALYAN CHARY MBA KW'

158 130319672158 DASU ARAVIND MBA A

159 130319672159 ALLE SRUTHI MBA M\;

160 130319672160 BUDIDHA NIHARIKA MBA | MAwah.

161 130319672161 SIRIGIRI DIVYA MBA |< T > we

162 130319672162 MEDABOINA ARUNKUMAR MBA | .,@r-(u&‘zl/[

163 130319672163 MANUPATI PRANATHI MBA Pé‘ﬂMaJHM‘

164 130319672164 S.AMULYA MBA | Anullya

165 130319672165 PANDHAMONI SHIVA KUMAR MBA B !A b

166 130319672166 SHIVA KUMAR GOUD MBA | K ipan Coseedd

167 130319672167 PILLI SHRAVYA MBA | Savonqf

168 130319672168 SALINDRA CHANDANA MBA .

169 130319672169 BUKKA VINOD KUMAR MBA | Kumoen

170 130319672170 MUNDLA DINESH MBA | &S1'nyle

171 130319672171 DOBBALLI HARI PRASAD MBA |  Dyasad

172 130319672172 MAGGIDI SAHAS MBA | @ai¢l~

173 130319672173 DONTALA SATISH KUMAR MBA | _3<to5(.

174 130319672174 IYTHA RAMYA SRI MBA | FamMalri

175 130319672175 KAKUMANU RANJITH KUMAR MBA Y

176 130319672176 N.NANAN RAJ KUMAR MBA Ab

177 130319672177 VANGAVOLU MEGHANA MBA MC%LMM\

178 130319672178 TANDLE NITESH MBA | J ﬂww\

179 130319672179 KOPLLURI JYOTHI NIKHITHA MBA A m\im

180 130319672180 SALLA VIDYASREE MBA W/

181 130319672181 JAKAMUKALA SAMATHA MBA ) e

182 130319672182 JONNADA VASANTHI MBA M

183 130319672183 ILOLU ANIL KUMAR MBA /ﬁ,\,;;[ Kuomon

184 130319672184 ALLURI NIKHIL VARMA MBA oo v\

185 130319672185 AYYELLIGADALA SOWMYA MBA \gML

186 130319672186 PANDHRI NAGIREDDY MBA Nepivedd.

187 130319672187 SUNDARAGIRI JAYABHARATHI MBA M

188 130319672188 DHONI SHRAVAN MBA (S[\:m,m 5

189 130319672189 UGGI NIKITHA MBA Nikfthe.

190 130319672190 POOLA SOUNDARYA MBA W

191 130319672191 VADLA SRI LAXMI DURGA MBA | Mg
s/wzu&
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192 130319672192 KALAVARNI NIRANJANSHETTY MBA

193 130319672193 BURUGU SANDEEP MBA Ak

194 130319672194 VOORIPAKA MAHENDAR MBA |Mabhendrg

195 130319672195 ERRA MANIKANTA MBA | M aus ;@#—»

196 130319672196 SHERUPALLY SRAVANI MBA oo/ aun -

197 130319672197 AMBAE GOPI MBA 0P,

198 130319862001 PULLE SHIREESHA MCA | eliromdle

199 130319862002 KHUSHBOO KUMARI MCA | (e

200 130319862003 YELAGANI NITHISH MCA | Mo —

201 130319862004 POTHU ANUSHA MCA M

202 130319862005 JONNALA VINAY KUMAR MCA | 4 /W y o

203 130319862006 KOKKULA SAHITYA MCA Jdtég;l,ﬂr/,g

204 130319862007 KOMAKULA UDAY KUMAR MCA | | e f

205 130319862008 YELLU UPENDAR REDDY MCA | Upeudin’ P04,

206 130319862009 ADAPA HARIKA MCA #faﬂw o /

207 130319862010 KAVALA SUMA MCA | Suwroe

208 130319862011 KISTAPURAM SRINIVAS MCA | &luive €.

209 130319862012 ENUGULA VINAY MCA Ab

210 130319862013 M.NIKHIL MCA KIS\,

211 130319862014 BADDAM SANDHYA MCA /Zé’m Dég%%_

212 130319862015 GADE SRIKANTH MCA 44

213 130319862016 BANDLA BHARGAVI MCA 5 GW“

214 130319862017 RANJANKAR NAVEEN MCA K

215 130319862018 GAJULA MANOJ KUMAR MCA N oaror ~

216 130319862019 MANGALPARTHY MAHESH MCA | pMalbiite

217 130319862020 EERUMALLA RENUKA MCA QZW

218 130319862021 G KAVYA MCA | /. Kavye. .

219 130319862022 MUTHYAPU VENKATASAI MCA M. \/, ﬁm_ﬂ;&;

220 130319862023 GANDHESRI SANTHOSHI MCA

221 130319862024 KARNAM SATISH MCA /@c%f%/

222 130319862025 BOINI SWATHI MCA <

223 | 130319862026 GAJENGI MANOHAR MCA /gp@@/ﬁ;

224 130319862027 AKULA TEJASWINI MCA <:¥\/"[ej(u

225 130319862028 DESHARAJU SOUMYA MCA ,gwm

226 130319862029 PANCHATHI MALLESH MCA m// [///L,f

227 130319862030 K LAVANYA MCA | Yarroriyon

228 130319862031 BIJJULA SANGEETHA MCA Ab

229 130319862032 PATEL SNEHA MCA | Rgpeha

230 130319862033 MADISHETTI ANURAAG MCA AUAG 4"

231 130319862034 SATLA SREEVANI MCA | S~
%{(}uﬂkﬁy&—
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232 130319862035 RUDROJU NARESH MCA

233 130319862036 SRIRAMOJU ABHAY MCAﬁf}LIOM/—
CHOPPAVARAPU.SAI NAGA . A

234 130319862037 LAKSHMI MCA @]/—

235 130319862038 ALAMSHETTI PRAVEEN KUMAR MCA | R

236 130319862039 TANGUTURI ANANTHA TEJA MCA QB’@

237 130319862040 KUNCHALA MADHAVA MCA | Madhowsey

238 130319862041 KESARI KRISHNA REDDY MCA M

239 130319862042 A SAIKIRAN McA | ol —

240 Y EEDA VENKATA NAGESWARA RAO MCA @/

241 130319862044 ALIVELI MADHUSUDHAN MCA MAJW

242 130319862045 VEMULA DIPIKA MCA | DiPtkan

243 130319862046 C VINITHA MCA ' Hhoo

244 130319862047 PAILLA DHANUSHA MCA

245 130319862048 NIKHIL PAWAR MCA \G-

246 130319862049 D THIRUPATHAIAH MCA o L)

247 130319862050 BABBURU SWETHA MCA | Qureths @

#q[,\ﬂlﬂj&_
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AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

v
F2as
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0, Peemadiguds, Usoal, Huderabad-S00 082 7.5,

Date:-05-08-2019

CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting seminar session on
Entrepreneurship and Self Employment for all 2N° year MBA and MCA students on 09-08-2019, all the
students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About training

> Fostering Innovation and Creativity
» Promoting Economic Independence and Job Creation
» Encouraging Personal and Professional Growth

principal
oo Ayrora’s PG College (MBA)
. Vool }4\lderahar1-50’ClO'?2
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

Izigq\z t(;f the Seminar on Entrepreneurship and Self Employment

X}égiﬁi Employment Skills

Date and Time | 59,05/719 10:30AM-12:00PM

of Activity

Details of

- Students from 1% year MBA and MCA

Participants

Organizing Organised by Entrepreneurship and Development Cell in collaboration

Dept /Support .
withInternshala.

System
J. Sandeep (HR) is a seasoned entrepreneur and motivational mentor with years of
experience in fostering entrepreneurial growth. Known for his dynamic
presentation style and real-world expertise, J. Sandeep is dedicated to inspiring and
empowering aspiring entrepreneurs. Through his mentorship, he provides practical
insights and strategies, equipping participants with the tools they need to succeed

Details of in the competitive world of business.

Resource

Persons With a deep understanding of the entrepreneurial journey, J. Sandeep helps
individuals transform their ideas into thriving ventures. His hands-on experience,
combined with his passion for motivating others, allows him to guide participants
through the challenges of building and scaling a business. J. Sandeep’s engaging
approach ensures that his audiences leave not only motivated but also equipped
with the knowledge and mindset necessary to thrive as successful entrepreneurs.
In order to prepare the post graduate students for challenges according to market
changing environment. Aurora’s PG college (MBA) held a seminar session on
Entrepreneurship and Self Employment by J Sandeep Internshala.
The seminar on "Entrepreneurship and Self-Employment” aimed to equip
participants with the knowledge and skills needed to start and sustain their own
ventures. The session covered critical aspects of entrepreneurship, including idea
generation, business planning, and financial management.
The seminar began with an overview of the entrepreneurial mindset, emphasizing
the importance of innovation and risk-taking. Participants engaged in interactive
discussions about identifying market opportunities and developing a viable

o business plan.
Description

Key topics included the process of launching a start up, strategies for financial
planning and funding, and managing the challenges of self-employment. Real-life
case studies and success stories illustrated practical applications of entrepreneurial
principles.

Attendees actively participated in group activities and brainstorming sessions,
which helped them apply theoretical concepts to real-world scenarios. The seminar

concluded with a Q&A session, where participants receivéd personalized advice
and feedback on their business ideas. q,uﬁkb&—

Overall, the seminar provided valuable insights into entrquIF@qsbiR and self-

employment, encouraging participants to purgue  their iness, goals with
confidence and practical strategies &L?ré[r% S B& I&‘eoﬁegge (MBA)

Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

aurora

TEMPLE

LEARNING



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

Photos

I

| AURORA'S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

Seminar

Entrepreneurship and Self Employment

09-08-2019

—

Orpanived by
Department of
Business Management

DIRECTOR
Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Uppal_Hyderabad-500092
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Seminar on Teamwork and Entrepreneurship and Self Employment

ATTENDANCE SHEET ON 09/08/2019

g : ATTENDANC
NO | HALLTICKET NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | E SIGNATURE
1 130319672001 SHAIK SANIYA FERDOS MBA |~Fpe ﬂ/gg
2 130319672002 MOHAMMAD KAREEM KHAN MBA | uieoin
3 130319672003 BANDA MAHESH MBA -
4 130319672004 GUNDABUT DIVYA MBA y
5 130319672005 M.ANUSREE MBA /,%M (e
6 130319672006 C TEJASVI MBA A:B }
7 130319672007 YAMANKI HARISH MBA |47, |
8 130319672008 SHAIK IMRAN MBA jW
9 130319672009 K NIKHIL SEBASTEN MBA (f"p A ﬁ%/m
10 130319672010 B AMARNATH GOUD MBA AR
11 130319672011 DIANA PARICHHA MBA |<a0rclio
12 130319672012 SHAIK SAIDULU MBA AR
13 130319672013 NALLAPU AKHILA MBA gﬁw il
14 130319672014 A DEEKSHITH MBA @ng Al
15 130319672015 P KALYAN RAJ MBA | 4Ll o
16 130319672016 REPALA VENU MADHAVI MBA | @WL:
17 130319672017 GUDLA MAHENDER MBA 1:4&, Qo
18 130319672018 RAHUL PARASHAR MBA AR
19 130319672019 GINJIPELLI DARSHAK SAI MBA | §h Afle s
20 130319672020 KHALID AHMED KHAN MBA
21 130319672021 JONNA KALYANI MBA | £, _.:
22 130319672022 VELDI SAT KRISHNA ROHIT MBA | 45, X
23 130319672023 SADDAM HUSSIAN MBA | . &J:U,gg,\q
24 130319672024 GANGISHETTI ANIMISHA MBA |§. Anfmfdden
25 130319672025 BOYINI SHRAVANI MBA AR
26 130319672026 KADEKAR VAISHNAVI MBA | k. VaSchnay
27 130319672027 MENIKA KUMARI MBA | pM. bumayy
28 130319672028 MYADARI VAMSHI KRISHNA MBA |4 ‘\/.\,M/L.\, b,;JM
29 130319672029 POLYSHETTY SAI SURAJ MBA |9 @f Giv.3
30 130319672030 B SHIVANATH MBA ',1. (g[,\; v m‘i«k&
31 130319672031 KANUGULA VAMSHI MBA k Nomed?
32 130319672032 KADAMANCHI SHIVA KUMAR MBA | . (/L\{'V,:hu ral
o
33 130319672033 PEDDASETTI REDDY PRAVALLIKA | MBA |P~ Pravaea
34 130319672034 T VISHNUTEJA MBA AR
35 130319672035 BAIRI LAVA KUMAR MBA AB
r%%ﬂx,&&—
DIRECTOR
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36 130319672036 G TULASI MBA | §-Taleyy

37 130319672037 NAKKA BHAVANI MBA PAeoe, <

38 130319672038 MUSTIPALLY MANASA MBA P

39 130319672039 N MAMATHA MBA RN

40 130319672040 BOJJAWAR APARNA MBA B :,(gpo« N4

41 130319672041 PATTABHI SATHYA VIKAS MBA %q{kmc\

42 130319672042 HEENA TABASSUM MBA | ~Todolh Bk

43 130319672043 KEMBASARAM BHARGAV MBA | A -B qu =N

44 130319672044 B GOPAL MBA ApY

45 130319672045 VANYAM PAVANI MBA | (DA~

46 130319672046 KALLURI VENKATA NIVEDITHA MBA | . ‘rﬁvc ,34‘19.(

47 130319672047 VARUDU ANIL MBA A A

48 130319672048 MD.ISTEKHAR MBA

49 130319672049 VAIGI POOJA MBA |v. p ocya

50 130319672050 BUDDLYADAGIRI MBA | e

51 130319672051 GORUGANTALA SUSHEEL RAJ MBA J AR

52 130319672052 ATMAKUR RASHMI SINGH MBA |A - QQqu"

53 130319672053 KANAMARLAPUDI MASTANAIAH MBA W

54 130319672054 PAWAR KEERTHI MBA Ag

55 130319672055 NAROJLLAXMI VARA PRASAD MBA gqu

56 130319672056 CHANDURI AKSHAY SAI MBA M o

57 130319672057 TENNERU NAGADATHATREYA MBA m}\J

58 130319672058 POTHUKANI ABHISHEK MBA m

59 130319672059 SAMPATHI SRIKANTH MBA | Copboutin-

60 130319672060 RAHUL GIRI MBA | Yot

61 130319672061 PALLA SHASHIKANTH REDDY MBA | . gLAgLH (LA

62 130319672062 AVUNURI SOUMYASRI MBA | $6uS Acr

63 130319672063 DOODEKULA YASIN MBA | Moaiw

64 130319672064 SUNUGURI SUPRAJA MBA | <. gcupraa

65 130319672065 RUCHI DEVI MBA | 10l

66 130319672066 GILAKATHULA SRAVAN KUMAR MBA ‘

67 130319672067 KEERTHI SRIJA MBA ¢ vgh\ -

68 130319672068 NEHA BIYANI MBA oo

69 130319672069 KADIRE VINEETH MBA | \LineoHlo

70 130319672070 DANSHETTI VARDHAN KUMAR MBA | Vaxdhcon

71 130319672071 NALLABOTHU HEMA MBA | K Elemps,

72 130319672072 CHINTHAKULA SRIKANTH MBA | L2 konH.

73 130319672073 T SURYA TEJA MBA 'f‘ CUTYR

74 130319672074 G NARMADA MBA Al
sfwuﬁ—
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Dot

75 130319672075 B ROJA DEVI MBA
76 130319672076 PEDDELLI BHARGAVI MBA HWMJ)
77 130319672077 VEMULA NARESH MBA | Oire ol
78 130319672078 LANKA JYOTHI MBA | Tuedpf
79 130319672079 KESHETTY SAMPREETH KUMAR MBA /&»/‘C{,
80 130319672080 SUNROLE DEEPANKAR MBA Deepounly—
81 130319672081 MEDIGA DHANUSH MBA | Mrwndhe
82 130319672082 KHARE PRAVEEN KUMAR MBA Pl
83 130319672083 GANDHAMALA HEMANTH MBA ' AR
84 130319672084 KATLA TEJA MBA AR
85 130319672085 KORRA SURESH MBA | T e
86 130319672086 G HARI KRISHNA MBA 5l
87 130319672087 MADANU JOHN PAVITHRA MBA | e poithrio]
88 130319672088 S SHIREESHA MBA | <hi yief/‘;La\,
89 130319672089 SHAIK IMRAN MBA | Al
90 130319672090 PARVATHALA SANTHOSH GOUD MBA | Cowdhod—
91 130319672091 PEDDITI SAI KIRAN REDDY MBA AB
92 130319672092 KANKATI SAIKUMAR MBA |GH pumsee .
93 130319672093 D NIKHIL KUMAR MBA | Wkl Buman
94 130319672094 P BASWARA]J MBA WA
95 130319672095 MADANU HARISH THOMAS MBA Hoae \«v
96 130319672096 SANGEM NIHARIKA MBA {‘\M)
97 130319672097 MOHAMMED WAHAJUDDIN MBA |Wahaiudalin
98 130319672098 CHITTAM SUKEERTHI MBA | unsd—
99 130319672099 GUDISE AJAY MBA 1—Npy — .
100 130319672100 HEEREKAR PAVAN KUMAR MBA (R’ﬁv
101 130319672101 MEDABOINA NIHARIKA MBA | K& C%{i&
102 130319672102 POLAKI HARISH KUMAR MBA Hox¢
103 130319672103 RUDRAGONI SAI TEJA MBA AR
104 130319672104 RAVULA SAI TEJA MBA _le@jm
105 130319672105 JADAV POOJA MBA "ﬁ,;' e
ALLAMRAJU SURYA PRASHANTHA ( VQ
106 130319672106 MBA — X p
107 130319672107 MOLUGU BHANU CHANDER MBA 341&%@&{
108 130319672108 GAJULA ARAVIND KUMAR MBA
109 130319672109 THATIPALLY BHAVANA MBA | B [MW,J,_,
110 130319672110 KARINGULA YASHWATH GOUD MBA \fM
111 130319672111 SANJANA THADURI MBA |  e~dvenoe .
112 130319672112 SHIVA ROOPANI MBA [edani
113 130319672113 VARIKUPPALA AKASH MBA

Sfpattr—
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114 130319672114 SHAIK SAMEER MBA | Sowd

115 130319672115 ANUNURI UMASRI MBA | _Avw—

116 130319672116 SHALINI KUMARI MBA |  Kkuvool

117 130319672117 JADAV SWATHI MBA sl

118 130319672118 TULUGU ROSHNI MBA | Refltn

119 130319672119 P.R.HEMANTH REDDY MBA | [l —
120 130319672120 SWETHA MBA | K .t
121 130319672121 MUNIMANDA KOMALA MBA W
122 130319672122 GUGULOTHU HIMANTH MBA AB

123 130319672123 KATAKAM GOWTHAM MBA | (4

124 130319672124 VEMULA MALLIKARJUN GOUD MBA I\I;»Q(

125 130319672125 GUMMADIDALA SAI PRANEETH MBA R'gcmeﬁ&s

126 130319672126 NAZIYA SULTHANA MBA | (B

127 130319672127 MD GHOUSE MBA | ) -
128 130319672128 N BALARAIU MBA | AR

129 130319672129 YAMADALA UMAMAHESHWARI MBA PO —
130 130319672130 BURADI SONIYA MBA |
131 130319672131 MOHAMMED IRSHAD MBA | \goSwo
132 130319672132 PULI ALEKHY A MBA |

133 130319672133 YELURI SAI AKHILA MBA Pk

134 130319672134 BELLI POOJA MBA | Rt

135 130319672135 MADALA SHASHIKUMAR MBA @Wg(,\, ot o]
136 130319672136 PILLI BALAKRISHNA MBA e

137 130319672137 KANDUKURI SAI GANESH MBA | &jawex

138 130319672138 MAHMAD YOUNUS MBA \.}N\ﬂeg
139 130319672139 ANNAM MADHUKAR MBA '

140 130319672140 MUNAGANTI VENKATESH MBA Ve kak— -
141 130319672141 P SAI SAGAR MBA AR

142 130319672142 BOMMAKANTI SAIKUMAR MBA _| St bume—
143 130319672143 NULIGONDA SHAILAJA MBA S{mﬂm
144 130319672144 UDUTHA VINITHA MBA AR

145 130319672145 SONAIHA MBA S
146 130319672146 SHETTY SAI KIRAN MBA | & Pusi
147 130319672147 GADAPA SHIVA KUMAR MBA % é‘/ z \ f
148 130319672148 PALPANOORI BHARATH KUMAR MBA L ] '
149 130319672149 M RAJU MBA | Rewnlpsir—
150 130319672150 PASUPUNURI RAJASHEKAR MBA | Paioy Dy bao
151 130319672151 MUDDA SURYAPRAKASH MBA | Doty Pebads
152 130319672152 NARIKIMELLI JEMIMA MBA [ o etuct, G
153 130319672153 MD SAMIUDDIN MBA

ool
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154 130319672154 GANDHAMALA APOORVA BHAVANI

155 130319672155 SUSAI VICTOR VINEETH MBA \/LUv\ec,{;h

156 130319672156 UPPARI SAMEEKSHA MBA o

157 130319672157 KAMSALI PAVAN KALYAN CHARY MBA @

158 130319672158 DASU ARAVIND MBA

159 130319672159 ALLE SRUTHI MBA LU

160 130319672160 BUDIDHA NIHARIKA MBA A Unaptiran

161 130319672161 SIRIGIRI DIVYA MBA AR

162 130319672162 MEDABOINA ARUNKUMAR MBA v&vuwbg,gp,@dl

163 130319672163 MANUPATI PRANATHI MBA Grna M

164 130319672164 S.AMULYA MBA | Jlywmer

165 130319672165 PANDHAMONI SHIVA KUMAR MBA %@\.

166 130319672166 SHIVA KUMAR GOUD MBA |  Alngl

167 130319672167 PILLI SHRAVYA MBA |  heed)S

168 130319672168 SALINDRA CHANDANA MBA m@v

169 130319672169 BUKKA VINOD KUMAR MBA | =7

170 130319672170 MUNDLA DINESH MBA | 1240 .

171 130319672171 DOBBALLI HARI PRASAD MBA / -

172 130319672172 MAGGIDI SAHAS MBA | X

173 130319672173 DONTALA SATISH KUMAR MBA | _Sa o

174 130319672174 IYTHA RAMYA SRI MBA | Pomnngq 4711

175 130319672175 KAKUMANU RANJITH KUMAR MBA it

176 130319672176 N.NANAN RAJ KUMAR MBA ~ AR

177 130319672177 VANGAVOLU MEGHANA MBA }/f eatoun

178 130319672178 TANDLE NITESH MBA U A "k,ﬁgﬁz/\

179 130319672179 KOPLLURI JYOTHI NIKHITHA MBA | gid\Me

180 130319672180 SALLA VIDYASREE MBA \/(CLq@&ge& -

181 130319672181 JAKAMUKALA SAMATHA MBA |

182 130319672182 JONNADA VASANTHI MBA | ° A

183 130319672183 ILOLU ANIL KUMAR MBA %‘*\G&/ '

184 130319672184 ALLURI NIKHIL VARMA MBA | AR

185 130319672185 AYYELLIGADALA SOWMYA MBA | Totumif—

186 130319672186 PANDHRI NAGIREDDY MBA | Aoyt yaoadv/

187 130319672187 SUNDARAGIRI JAYABHARATHI MBA CT O\MO\A\( \

188 130319672188 DHONI SHRAVAN MBA " A‘(‘N\/vuu\/

189 130319672189 UGGI NIKITHA MBA / ,\),,@AJ_%LQ-‘

190 130319672190 POOLA SOUNDARYA MBA | 2n indaslio

191 130319672191 VADLA SRI LAXMI DURGA MBA Ywﬁfv@ngw\,

%@uﬂdx@:—
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192 130319672192 KALAVARNI NIRANJANSHETTY MBA | e

193 130319672193 BURUGU SANDEEP MBA=[— A

194 130319672194 VOORIPAKA MAHENDAR MBA | Mahe WQ@ s 5

195 130319672195 ERRA MANIKANTA MBA | voraeskel

196 130319672196 SHERUPALLY SRAVANI MBA 5 gﬁ\fam )

197 130319672197 AMBAE GOPI MBA | Glepr |

198 130319862001 PULLE SHIREESHA MCA | (e ). .

199 130319862002 KHUSHBOO KUMARI MCA ﬁ@w

200 130319862003 YELAGANI NITHISH MCA >

201 130319862004 POTHU ANUSHA McA [\ Towsd- -

202 130319862005 JONNALA VINAY KUMAR MCA AR

203 130319862006 KOKKULA SAHITYA MCA | A8y

204 130319862007 KOMAKULA UDAY KUMAR MCA |S= _°

205 130319862008 YELLU UPENDAR REDDY MCA \/pr\éa,\

206 130319862009 ADAPA HARIKA MCA |{Jesdln

207 130319862010 KAVALA SUMA MCA 1ot

208 130319862011 KISTAPURAM SRINIVAS MCA | Sndvey

209 130319862012 ENUGULA VINAY MCA | T MR

210 130319862013 M.NIKHIL MCA | "pJifs0,C

211 130319862014 BADDAM SANDHYA MCA ’

212 130319862015 GADE SRIKANTH MCA Ef\mﬂﬁg

213 130319862016 BANDLA BHARGAVI MCA | & Jown .

214 130319862017 RANJANKAR NAVEEN MCA u{//AB

215 130319862018 GAJULA MANOJ KUMAR MCA | Alowoi-

216 130319862019 MANGALPARTHY MAHESH MCA JN\@J;@A,\

217 130319862020 EERUMALLA RENUKA MCA | [ ,udee,

218 130319862021 G KAVYA MCA | a7

219 130319862022 MUTHYAPU VENKATASAI MCA KZQQW\,{,@

220 130319862023 GANDHESRI SANTHOSHI MCA | AR

221 130319862024 KARNAM SATISH McA | Sodwl

222 130319862025 BOINI SWATHI MCA C oot

223 130319862026 GAJENGI MANOHAR MCA | AT |

224 130319862027 AKULA TEJASWINI MCA uy‘rﬁg’o@b&w

225 130319862028 DESHARAJU SOUMYA MCA | Groniyen -

226 130319862029 PANCHATHI MALLESH MCA | MU e/

227 130319862030 K LAVANYA MCA | ALonesss

228 130319862031 BIJJULA SANGEETHA MCA ~ AR

229 130319862032 PATEL SNEHA MCA <(4\1 ebe

230 130319862033 MADISHETTI ANURAAG MCA | do RocS\-

231 130319862034 SATLA SREEVANI MCA | 4L Newl
r%q«dkiy&—
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232 130319862035 RUDROJU NARESH MCA AB

233 130319862036 SRIRAMOJU ABHAY MCA B~
CHOPPAVARAPU.SAI NAGA

234 130319862037 LAKSHMI MCA

235 130319862038 ALAMSHETTI PRAVEEN KUMAR MCA

236 130319862039 TANGUTURI ANANTHA TEJA MCA

237 130319862040 KUNCHALA MADHAVA MCA T

238 130319862041 KESARI KRISHNA REDDY MCA

239 130319862042 A SAIKIRAN MCA

i a— EEDA VENKATA NAGESWARA RAO MCA

241 130319862044 ALIVELI MADHUSUDHAN MCA

242 130319862045 VEMULA DIPIKA MCA

243 130319862046 C VINITHA MCA

244 130319862047 PAILLA DHANUSHA MCA

245 130319862048 NIKHIL PAWAR MCA

246 130319862049 D THIRUPATHAIAH MCA TS ety

247 130319862050 BABBURU SWETHA MCA ;//(Yq,’fgf’(i:}/

Sf%ﬁu,&—
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AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

RN, Veamadinnds, Uposl, Mudlerabegh-800 0850 T8,

CIRCULAR

Date:-19-08-2019

It is hereby informed that Department of MBA of our college is conducting a Seminar on Investment in
Stock Trading for all Students of MBA and MCA students on 22-08-2019 , all the students are informed
to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About Program

> Diversification and Risk Management

> Steady stream of income through dividends and capital gains
> Significant long-term returns through capital appreciation

» Long-Term Wealth Building

Program Schedule:-

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 11:00AM-12:30PM
) MCA Seminar hall-1 11:00AM-12:30PM
Copy to:
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

Principal
Aurora's PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

Izigq\z t(;f the Seminar on Investment in Stock Trading

X}égiﬁi Entrepreneurship and Self Employment Skills

Dateand Time | 5> 5812019 11:00AM-12:30PM

of Activity

Detqll.s of Students from MBA and MCA

Participants

Organizing Organised by Training and Placement Cell in collaboration with Best Insurance

Dept /Support .
Services.

System
N. Uday Kumar (Data Analyst) is a distinguished expert in stock trading and
investment strategies, renowned for his ability to demystify the complexities of the
stock market. With a strong focus on building financial awareness and confidence,
he has helped countless individuals take control of their financial futures and work
toward achieving financial independence.
Drawing on years of experience and a deep understanding of market trends, N.

Details of Uday Kumar combines technical expertise with practical, actionable insights. His

Resource approach is designed to empower investors of all levels, from beginners to

Persons experienced traders, by simplifying complex concepts and offering clear strategies
for success.
His proven track record of guiding individuals through the intricacies of stock
trading has made him a trusted advisor in the field. Whether it's identifying
investment opportunities, managing risk, or crafting a personalized investment
plan, N. Uday Kumar ensures that his clients have the knowledge and tools they
need to make confident, informed decisions.
In order to Bring the Awareness among post graduate students for thriving
opportunities according to market changing environment. Aurora’s PG college
(MBA) held an Seminar on Investment in Stock Trading by N. Uday Kumar from
Best Insurance Services a prominent stock analyst.
Employment in this field offers a structured environment with potential for high
earnings, performance-based bonuses, and career advancement. Professional
traders often work for investment banks, hedge funds, brokerage firms, or asset
management companies, contributing to the financial health and growth of these
organizations.

Description Stock trading allows individuals to operate independently, managing their own

investments and strategies. Entrepreneurial traders have the flexibility to set their
own schedules, pursue innovative trading strategies, and potentially achieve
substantial financial gains. This path requires significant self-discipline, continuous
learning, and risk management skills. Successful entrepreneurial traders can scale
their operations, offering advisory services, launching hedge funds, or developing
trading algorithms, thereby creating additional revenue streams.

Stock trading can serve both as a form of employment and a pathway to

entrepreneurship, offering diverse opportunities for financial owﬁh and
professional development.

. . . RECTOR
Both employment and entrepreneurial avenues in stock tra&Hp&aoPﬁg Ui %e(

challenges and rewards. Whether as a structured career or an indep,g;;;&mj;pyﬁqgj; (—;;,,:ﬁBA)
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AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

stock trading provides opportunities for financial independence, professional
growth, and continuous learning in the dynamic world of finance.

Photos

€

on Investment in Stock Trading

Awareness

Aurora’s PG College (
Uppal, Hyderabad-5000

MBA)
b2
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Seminar on Investment in Stock Trading

ATTENDANCE SHEET ON 22/08/2019

S ATTENDANCE
NO | HALLTICKET NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT SIGNATURE
1 130319672001 SHAIK SANIYA FERDOS MBA BN
2 130319672002 MOHAMMAD KAREEM KHAN MBA K em
3 130319672003 BANDA MAHESH MBA | Nlodneshh
4 130319672004 GUNDABUT DIVYA MBA (Dtu%
5 130319672005 M.ANUSREE MBA | Al .
6 130319672006 C TEJASVI MBA | "Teiaawny
7 130319672007 YAMANKI HARISH MBA axlah
8 130319672008 SHAIK IMRAN MBA Dnyan
9 130319672009 K NIKHIL SEBASTEN MBA OJ l‘LLM\
10 130319672010 B AMARNATH GOUD MBA Fraasnati
11 130319672011 DIANA PARICHHA MBA (V,kcu chhoo -
12 130319672012 SHAIK SAIDULU MBA
13 130319672013 NALLAPU AKHILA MBA @mﬂafﬁ*
14 130319672014 A DEEKSHITH MBA ppap m
15 130319672015 P KALYAN RAJ MBA L
16 130319672016 REPALA VENU MADHAVI MBA /@
17 130319672017 GUDLA MAHENDER MBA PAa e na=d
18 130319672018 RAHUL PARASHAR MBA Ab
19 130319672019 GINJIPELLI DARSHAK SAI MBA Dasshe 2.
20 130319672020 KHALID AHMED KHAN MBA Ahoe d
21 130319672021 JONNA KALYANI MBA el
22 130319672022 VELDI SAI KRISHNA ROHIT MBA 5@12 k‘ﬁy&,m
23 130319672023 SADDAM HUSSIAN MBA | Hustan
24 130319672024 GANGISHETTI ANIMISHA MBA | -A0icox ha
25 130319672025 BOYINI SHRAVANI MBA ) scnans
26 130319672026 KADEKAR VAISHNAVI MBA \/w?((kw .
27 130319672027 MENIKA KUMARI MBA kurnay
28 130319672028 MYADARI VAMSHI KRISHNA MBA Mepilea |
29 130319672029 POLYSHETTY SAI SURAJ MBA | C., guﬁ/‘“{
30 130319672030 B SHIVANATH MBA &Mv
31 130319672031 KANUGULA VAMSHI MBA @c\
32 130319672032 KADAMANCHI SHIVA KUMAR MBA /<€ .mﬁyw_ﬂ, L
33 130319672033 PEDDASETTI REDDY PRAVALLIKA MBA prmua,(,ka
34 130319672034 T VISHNUTEJA MBA At
35 130319672035 BAIRI LAVA KUMAR MBA Ah
%{%ﬂkﬁy&—
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36 130319672036 G TULASI MBA /(w}?%
37 130319672037 NAKKA BHAVANI MBA | N- &WM
38 130319672038 MUSTIPALLY MANASA MBA (\’lcm%&_-
39 130319672039 N MAMATHA MBA MNCL Mﬂ\m
40 130319672040 BOJJAWAR APARNA MBA
41 130319672041 PATTABHI SATHYA VIKAS MBA \J?I(QQ,
42 130319672042 HEENA TABASSUM MBA :
43 130319672043 KEMBASARAM BHARGAV MBA RhoQopn -
44 130319672044 B GOPAL MBA QWJ
45 130319672045 VANYAM PAVANI MBA | Pavaund
46 130319672046 KALLURI VENKATA NIVEDITHA MBA | Mrivlofe
47 130319672047 VARUDU ANIL MBA | Al
48 130319672048 MD.ISTEKHAR MBA | g{-»d},@\;q/
49 130319672049 VAJGI POOJA MBA |f bo) O —
50 130319672050 BUDDLYADAGIRI MBA i v Bl
51 130319672051 GORUGANTALA SUSHEEL RAJ MBA { Ahu
52 130319672052 ATMAKUR RASHMI SINGH MBA S eHonu
2 sho

53 130319672053 KANAMARLAPUDI MASTANAIAH MBA | Mosana™—
54 130319672054 PAWAR KEERTHI MBA | (Too~dni
55 130319672055 NAROJLLAXMI VARA PRASAD MBA %&4/
56 130319672056 CHANDURI AKSHAY SAI MBA | i
57 130319672057 TENNERU NAGADATHATREYA MBA | Nogodttbodceys
58 130319672058 POTHUKANI ABHISHEK MBA A
59 130319672059 SAMPATHI SRIKANTH MBA \:é] '053)(“
60 130319672060 RAHUL GIRI MBA == Nl
61 130319672061 PALLA SHASHIKANTH REDDY MBA | 2l s
62 130319672062 AVUNURI SOUMYASRI MBA Soninyev
63 130319672063 DOODEKULA YASIN MBA ‘/ag,’ n__.
64 130319672064 SUNUGURI SUPRAJA MBA | Su¥soda
65 130319672065 RUCHI DEVI MBA | Denii
66 130319672066 GILAKATHULA SRAVAN KUMAR MBA gmmn kKowonte .
67 130319672067 KEERTHI SRIJA MBA ac
68 130319672068 NEHA BIYANI MBA NeLo\ .
69 130319672069 KADIRE VINEETH MBA V7 qw(zéL
70 130319672070 DANSHETTI VARDHAN KUMAR MBA | veodhof) ket
71 130319672071 NALLABOTHU HEMA MBA /’#@%
72 130319672072 CHINTHAKULA SRIKANTH MBA Lga&mm
73 130319672073 T SURYA TEJA MBA vlo b e
74 130319672074 G NARMADA MBA quﬂ-j@_

quuﬂu,&—
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75 130319672075 B ROJA DEVI MBA
76 130319672076 PEDDELLI BHARGAVI MBA %C\/WW
77 130319672077 VEMULA NARESH MBA | N egeshh
78 130319672078 LANKA JYOTHI MBA *quo R
79 130319672079 KESHETTY SAMPREETH KUMAR MBA SGoumpy e -
80 130319672080 SUNROLE DEEPANKAR MBA | DeeprunKay,
81 130319672081 MEDIGA DHANUSH MBA (Dt\cuws(m
82 130319672082 KHARE PRAVEEN KUMAR MBA PYM CL N
83 130319672083 GANDHAMALA HEMANTH MBA Ab
84 130319672084 KATLA TEJA MBA N
85 130319672085 KORRA SURESH MBA égfwa;) Lo
86 130319672086 G HARI KRISHNA MBA | /4 Hays krisho al
87 130319672087 MADANU JOHN PAVITHRA MBA | Fayt .h{mg\
88 130319672088 S SHIREESHA MBA | Shungeabon
89 130319672089 SHAIK IMRAN MBA | Gorwan
90 130319672090 PARVATHALA SANTHOSH GOUD MBA | CanFhotl~
91 130319672091 PEDDITI SAI KIRAN REDDY MBA . 2)
92 130319672092 KANKATI SAIKUMAR MBA Seg Y el
93 130319672093 D NIKHIL KUMAR MBA A ERSL
94 130319672094 P BASWARAJ MBA =
95 130319672095 MADANU HARISH THOMAS MBA g~ Y
96 130319672096 SANGEM NIHARIKA MBA | AT Mazf‘; )—‘\-o\
97 130319672097 MOHAMMED WAHAJUDDIN MBA wahm/’ ‘A
98 130319672098 CHITTAM SUKEERTHI MBA Sukee MTEN
99 130319672099 GUDISE AJAY MBA w%r‘i%/
100 130319672100 HEEREKAR PAVAN KUMAR MBA PN~ -
101 130319672101 MEDABOINA NIHARIKA MBA V=S e=N
102 130319672102 POLAKI HARISH KUMAR MBA r—-\lm;gl\
103 130319672103 RUDRAGONI SAI TEJA MBA N
104 130319672104 RAVULA SAI TEJA MBA | " TE&--.
105 130319672105 JADAV POOJA MBA /P’M’j a
- D ALLAMRAJU SURYA PRASHANTHA |\ oy Priag howdlo
107 130319672107 MOLUGU BHANU CHANDER MBA Blrouanr
108 130319672108 GAJULA ARAVIND KUMAR MBA N
109 130319672109 THATIPALLY BHAVANA MBA RInon ool
110 130319672110 KARINGULA YASHWATH GOUD MBA | Yagawatv
111 130319672111 SANJANA THADURI MBA Joaa
112 130319672112 SHIVA ROOPANI MBA [ Koomey
113 130319672113 VARIKUPPALA AKASH MBA | (Nobosl

Sfulb-—r
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SHAIK SAMEER

114 130319672114 MBA | Semeos

115 130319672115 ANUNURI UMASRI MBA | Ump $a

116 130319672116 SHALINI KUMARI MBA 2 filyre

117 130319672117 JADAV SWATHI MBA | &, Lﬁ

118 130319672118 TULUGU ROSHNI MBA | Lol

119 130319672119 P.R HEMANTH REDDY MBA [Tgdned

120 130319672120 SWETHA MBA | < yyekboc

121 130319672121 MUNIMANDA KOMALA MBA . Komal a,

122 130319672122 GUGULOTHU HIMANTH MBA Ak

123 130319672123 KATAKAM GOWTHAM MBA | Lyoutlom.

124 130319672124 VEMULA MALLIKARJUN GOUD MBA MZ‘LE Eaxiu

125 130319672125 GUMMADIDALA SAI PRANEETH MBA Cad Pmr;gj_dl«f

126 130319672126 NAZIYA SULTHANA MBA Naziy <

127 130319672127 MD GHOUSE MBA 1&hour? .

128 130319672128 N BALARAJU MBA |  Ab

129 130319672129 YAMADALA UMAMAHESHWARI MBA U=

130 130319672130 BURADI SONIYA MBA | Coudyo

131 130319672131 MOHAMMED IRSHAD MBA TR }Lch

132 130319672132 PULI ALEKHYA MBA | Ptlolboge

133 130319672133 YELURI SAI AKHILA MBA (,,Abﬂ,j(gi

134 130319672134 BELLI POOJA MBA Dol

135 130319672135 MADALA SHASHIKUMAR MBA 5$\ogshﬁ

136 130319672136 PILLI BALAKRISHNA MBA | w

137 130319672137 KANDUKURI SAI GANESH MBA ¥ aredn.

138 130319672138 MAHMAD YOUNUS MBA | Younss

139 130319672139 ANNAM MADHUKAR MBA _Macktudeall

140 130319672140 MUNAGANTI VENKATESH MBA \/Qy/@&@(,k .

141 130319672141 P SAI SAGAR MBA Ak

142 130319672142 BOMMAKANTI SAIKUMAR MBA | b karopgr

143 130319672143 NULIGONDA SHAILAJA MBA | aLellaion

144 130319672144 UDUTHA VINITHA MBA My

145 130319672145 SONAIHA MBA Copmitho

146 130319672146 SHETTY SAI KIRAN MBA Socjdyon-

147 130319672147 GADAPA SHIVA KUMAR MBA | Skves lcanon

148 130319672148 PALPANOORI BHARATH KUMAR MBA Bhaxazi~

149 130319672149 M RAJU MBA ™. Eaqu

150 130319672150 PASUPUNURI RAJASHEKAR MBA "Rmoag[,\,ZJng’ )

151 130319672151 MUDDA SURYAPRAKASH MBA oM

152 130319672152 NARIKIMELLI JEMIMA MBA | Ferlrna

153 130319672153 MD SAMIUDDIN MBA %a@ﬂvda@ N-
sf%m&—

DIRECTOR
Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092



154 130319672154 GANDHAMALA APOORVA BHAVANI | MBA |-1)PERARO-

155 130319672155 SUSAI VICTOR VINEETH MBA \/ineeth .

156 130319672156 UPPARI SAMEEKSHA MBA $0um e o

157 130319672157 KAMSALI PAVAN KALYAN CHARY MBA @JJM

158 130319672158 DASU ARAVIND MBA A

159 130319672159 ALLE SRUTHI MBA | A . Svubiy

160 130319672160 BUDIDHA NIHARIKA MBA r{ﬁmlm\

161 130319672161 SIRIGIRI DIVYA MBA | ' . Ab

162 130319672162 MEDABOINA ARUNKUMAR MBA Q s L

163 130319672163 MANUPATI PRANATHI MBA e 3

164 130319672164 S.AMULYA MBA | Arudip

165 130319672165 PANDHAMONI SHIVA KUMAR MBA ZRve .

166 130319672166 SHIVA KUMAR GOUD MBA B T i

167 130319672167 PILLI SHRAVYA MBA s$h owvya T

168 130319672168 SALINDRA CHANDANA MBA ba ,MQ'LN,\

169 130319672169 BUKKA VINOD KUMAR MBA Vinod -

170 130319672170 MUNDLA DINESH MBA | rneff

171 130319672171 DOBBALLI HARI PRASAD MBA |-Hass Prarad

172 130319672172 MAGGIDI SAHAS MBA | <plas.

173 130319672173 DONTALA SATISH KUMAR MBA Sotizl~

174 130319672174 IYTHA RAMYA SRI MBA | Shi—

175 130319672175 KAKUMANU RANJITH KUMAR MBA 2,

176 130319672176 N.NANAN RAJ KUMAR MBA FAT

177 130319672177 VANGAVOLU MEGHANA MBA Moaaharo.

178 130319672178 TANDLE NITESH MBA NiVWLe sl

179 130319672179 KOPLLURI JYOTHI NIKHITHA MBA | Tustle

180 130319672180 SALLA VIDYASREE MBA \I.}d/\ziak’f?

181 130319672181 JAKAMUKALA SAMATHA MBA gaxv\%dg\/@

182 130319672182 JONNADA VASANTHI MBA AL

183 130319672183 ILOLU ANIL KUMAR MBA | <3nil

184 130319672184 ALLURI NIKHIL VARMA MBA YW \;dr\:)\

185 130319672185 AYYELLIGADALA SOWMYA MBA |-A- Ly 00M \7' Q.

186 130319672186 PANDHRI NAGIREDDY MBA | Nastreddy

187 130319672187 SUNDARAGIRI JAYABHARATHI MBA jm*o‘(k{,\mﬂd{l_.‘

188 130319672188 DHONI SHRAVAN MBA cho .

189 130319672189 UGGI NIKITHA MBA pdeds ., ,

190 130319672190 POOLA SOUNDARYA MBA | SDUOAGRUA

191 130319672191 VADLA SRI LAXMI DURGA MBA Augarbﬂ ke,
c%%)&kfy&——

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092



192 130319672192 KALAVARNI NIRANJANSHETTY MBA | N)|som j AN

193 130319672193 BURUGU SANDEEP MBA

194 130319672194 VOORIPAKA MAHENDAR MBA M&,X%ﬁ{i&,,ﬁ_‘,

195 130319672195 ERRA MANIKANTA MBA M am Kot

196 130319672196 SHERUPALLY SRAVANI MBA Ay

197 130319672197 AMBAE GOPI MBA @L@po

198 130319862001 PULLE SHIREESHA MCA gw MM

199 130319862002 KHUSHBOO KUMARI MCA &

200 130319862003 YELAGANI NITHISH MCA N [ HAUS

201 130319862004 POTHU ANUSHA MCA Anueha

202 130319862005 JONNALA VINAY KUMAR MCA A

203 130319862006 KOKKULA SAHITYA MCA Qﬁ%m

204 130319862007 KOMAKULA UDAY KUMAR MCA (/(E)'d\/

205 130319862008 YELLU UPENDAR REDDY MCA uﬂm

206 130319862009 ADAPA HARIKA MCA | _UHonloa

207 130319862010 KAVALA SUMA MCA Suunmo—

208 130319862011 KISTAPURAM SRINIVAS MCA ({9 MUtk

209 130319862012 ENUGULA VINAY MCA o

210 130319862013 M.NIKHIL MCA | ASL sl

211 130319862014 BADDAM SANDHYA MCA 56%044%0\

212 130319862015 GADE SRIKANTH MCA SRKONTI—

213 130319862016 BANDLA BHARGAVI MCA Q/MM, S

214 130319862017 RANJANKAR NAVEEN MCA X;,_J

215 130319862018 GAJULA MANOJ KUMAR MCA Loyl

216 130319862019 MANGALPARTHY MAHESH MCA ﬂ/k«ﬁ\é/&

217 130319862020 EERUMALLA RENUKA MCA L etiizon

218 130319862021 G KAVYA MCA | [ Hauuss—

219 130319862022 MUTHYAPU VENKATASAI MCA \ /r)uj,(ﬂf"

220 130319862023 GANDHESRI SANTHOSHI MCA VAG,&

221 130319862024 KARNAM SATISH MCA | () i -

222 130319862025 BOINI SWATHI MCA At

223 130319862026 GAJENGI MANOHAR MCA Ma no quL y

224 130319862027 AKULA TEJASWINI MCA -1a M«\M

225 130319862028 DESHARAJU SOUMYA MCA =

226 130319862029 PANCHATHI MALLESH MCA MW’L\

227 130319862030 K LAVANYA MCA {,qvqnqq

228 130319862031 BIJJULA SANGEETHA MCA <. .59 ‘ -

229 130319862032 PATEL SNEHA MCA el

230 130319862033 MADISHETTI ANURAAG MCA ) ANnuey

231 130319862034 SATLA SREEVANI MCA @Q@J\/&vﬁ

%%ﬂu,v&——

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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232 130319862035 RUDROJU NARESH MCA Al

233 130319862036 SRIRAMOJU ABHAY MCA | ‘
CHOPPAVARAPU.SAI NAGA e

234 130319862037 LAKSHMI MCA gl -

235 130319862038 ALAMSHETTI PRAVEEN KUMAR MCA Drenrter—

236 130319862039 TANGUTURI ANANTHA TEJA MCA '(\"e)im

237 130319862040 KUNCHALA MADHAVA MCA | NMadhave—

238 130319862041 KESARI KRISHNA REDDY MCA A,%

239 130319862042 A SAIKIRAN MCA | Copp Kiran

240 130319862043 EEDA VENKATA NAGESWARARAC |\ 1on |/ aq@ILATS

241 130319862044 ALIVELI MADHUSUDHAN MCA | Nlad

242 130319862045 VEMULA DIPIKA MCA | Dipiko-

243 130319862046 C VINITHA MCA ~ M

244 130319862047 PAILLA DHANUSHA MCA | oHanwslxw

245 130319862048 NIKHIL PAWAR MCA '

246 130319862049 D THIRUPATHAIAH MCA | " TLSpopathaidl

247 130319862050 BABBURU SWETHA MCA b i

r}(%ﬂu;&—

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Uppal, Hyderabad-500092
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AURORA’SPG COLLEGE (MBA)

1 EAD, Pecrzactiguda, Uniosd, Hyderabeal-500 092 7.5,

Date:-16-06-2019

CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that our college is conducting a yoga Program for all students of MBA and MCA
students on the occasion of International Yoga Day, 20-06-2019, all the students are informed to attend
without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

ikl

principal

purora's PG College (MBA)
o Uppal, Hyderabad-BOOO‘Jl‘
HOD, MCA
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer f

v {3 s
PUTORS 7 e
uppdt

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

A

aurora

Name of the Yoga Program

Activity ga 1rog

?g&iﬁ}f] Health awareness activity

Date and Time | 5 6 2019 10:00AM-11:00AM

of Activity

Detgll.s of Students from MBA and MCA , 1 and 2™ year

Participants

Organizing

Dept /Support | Sports Club in collaboration with Samskruthi Foundation

System
S. Ravinder (Yoga Trainer) is a highly skilled yoga professional who guides
individuals and groups in cultivating physical, mental, and spiritual well-being.
With expertise in a variety of yoga styles, including Hatha, Vinyasa, Ashtanga, and
Yin yoga, he customizes each session to match the skill level and goals of his
participants, whether they are beginners or advanced practitioners.
S. Ravinder’s approach emphasizes the integration of breath, movement, and

Details of mindfulness, helping students develop strength, flexibility, and inner peace. He

Resource creates a supportive, inclusive environment where participants are encouraged to

Persons explore their practice at their own pace, promoting both personal growth and
overall wellness.
Whether leading group classes or one-on-one sessions, S. Ravinder is committed
to making yoga accessible, empowering individuals to improve their physical
health and achieve mental clarity. His personalized, holistic approach has earned
him a reputation as a trusted instructor who helps his students experience the
transformative power of yoga.
Yoga is a holistic practice that offers numerous physical, mental, and emotional
benefits. Physically, it enhances flexibility, strength, and balance, promoting
overall fitness and reducing the risk of injuries. Regular practice can improve
posture, alleviate chronic pain, and boost cardiovascular health. The Program is
organized in association with Samskruthi Foundation by S Ravinder. (Yoga
Trainer).
Mentally, yoga is a powerful tool for stress management. Through deep breathing
and mindfulness, it calms the mind, reducing anxiety and promoting a sense of
inner peace. It also improves focus, concentration, and mental clarity, making it
beneficial for both personal and professional life.

Description

Emotionally, yoga fosters self-awareness and emotional resilience. It encourages a
deeper connection with oneself, helping to release negative emotions and cultivate
a positive mindset. Additionally, yoga promotes better sleep, increases energy
levels, and supports overall well-being.

By integrating yoga into daily life, individuals can achieve a harmonious balance
of body, mind, and spirit, leading to a healthier and more fulfilling life.

o=

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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DIRECTOR
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AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Program Name: Yoga Program
Date of Program: 20.06.2019

SNO

1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

HALLTICKET NO
130319672001
130319672002
130319672003
130319672004
130319672005
130319672006
130319672007
130319672008
130319672009
130319672010
130319672011
130319672012
130319672013
130319672014
130319672015
130319672016
130319672017
130319672018
130319672019
130319672020
130319672021
130319672022
130319672023
130319672024
130319672025
130319672026
130319672027

130319672028

NAME OF THE STUDENT

SHAIK SANIYA FERDOS

MOHAMMAD KAREEM KHAN

BANDA MAHESH
GUNDABUT DIVYA
M.ANUSREE

C TEJASVI

YAMANKI HARISH
SHAIK IMRAN

K NIKHIL SEBASTEN

B AMARNATH GOUD
DIANA PARICHHA
SHAIK SAIDULU
NALLAPU AKHILA

A DEEKSHITH

P KALYAN RAJ

REPALA VENU MADHAVI
GUDLA MAHENDER
RAHUL PARASHAR
GINJIPELLI DARSHAK SAI
KHALID AHMED KHAN
JONNA KALYANI

VELDI SAI KRISHNA ROHIT
SADDAM HUSSIAN
GANGISHETTI ANIMISHA
BOYINI SHRAVANI
KADEKAR VAISHNAVI

MENIKA KUMARI

MYADARI VAMSHI KRISHNA

Stuit—r

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

aurora
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AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61

130319672029
130319672030
130319672031
130319672032
130319672033
130319672034
130319672035
130319672036
130319672037
130319672038
130319672039
130319672040
130319672041
130319672042
130319672043
130319672044
130319672045
130319672046
130319672047
130319672048
130319672049
130319672050
130319672051
130319672052
130319672053
130319672054
130319672055
130319672056
130319672057
130319672058
130319672059
130319672060

130319672061

POLYSHETTY SAI SURAJ
B SHIVANATH
KANUGULA VAMSH
KADAMANCHI SHIVA KUMAR
PEDDASETTI REDDY PRAVALLIKA
T VISHNUTEJA
BAIRI LAVA KUMAR

G TULASI

NAKKA BHAVANI

MUSTIPALLY MANASA

N MAMATHA

BOJJAWAR APARNA

PATTABHI SATHYA VIKAS

HEENA TABASSUM
KEMBASARAM BHARGAV

B GOPAL

VANYAM PAVANI

KALLURI VENKATA NIVEDITHA
VARUDU ANIL

MD.ISTEKHAR

VAIGI POOJA

BUDDIYADAGIRI
GORUGANTALA SUSHEEL RAJ
ATMAKUR RASHMI SINGH
KANAMARLAPUDI MASTANAIAH
PAWAR KEERTHI
NAROIJI.LAXMI VARA PRASAD
CHANDURI AKSHAY SAI
TENNERU NAGADATHATREYA
POTHUKANI ABHISHEK
SAMPATHI SRIKANTH
RAHUL GIRI

PALLA SHASHIKANTH REDDY

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

N r—

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

aurora
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AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

94

130319672062
130319672063
130319672064
130319672065
130319672066
130319672067
130319672068
130319672069
130319672070
130319672071
130319672072
130319672073
130319672074
130319672075
130319672076
130319672077
130319672078
130319672079
130319672080
130319672081
130319672082
130319672083
130319672084
130319672085
130319672086
130319672087
130319672088
130319672089
130319672090
130319672091
130319672092
130319672093

130319672094

AVUNURI SOUMYASRI
DOODEKULA YASIN
SUNUGURI SUPRAJA

RUCHI DEVI

GILAKATHULA SRAVAN KUMAR
KEERTHI SRIJA

NEHA BIYANI

KADIRE VINEETH

DANSHETTI VARDHAN KUMAR
NALLABOTHU HEMA
CHINTHAKULA SRIKANTH

T SURYATEJA

G NARMADA

B ROJA DEVI

PEDDELLI BHARGAVI

VEMULA NARESH

LANKA JYOTHI

KESHETTY SAMPREETH KUMAR
SUNROLE DEEPANKAR
MEDIGA DHANUSH

KHARE PRAVEEN KUMAR
GANDHAMALA HEMANTH
KATLA TEJA

KORRA SURESH

G HARI KRISHNA
MADANU JOHN PAVITHRA

S SHIREESHA

SHAIK IMRAN

PARVATHALA SANTHOSH GOUD
PEDDITI SAI KIRAN REDDY
KANKATI SAIKUMAR

D NIKHIL KUMAR

P BASWARAJ

e

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal;-Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

aurora
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AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127

130319672095
130319672096
130319672097
130319672098
130319672099
130319672100
130319672101
130319672102
130319672103
130319672104
130319672105
130319672106
130319672107
130319672108
130319672109
130319672110
130319672111
130319672112
130319672113
130319672114
130319672115
130319672116
130319672117
130319672118
130319672119
130319672120
130319672121
130319672122
130319672123
130319672124
130319672125
130319672126

130319672127

MADANU HARISH THOMAS
SANGEM NIHARIKA
MOHAMMED WAHAJUDDIN
CHITTAM SUKEERTHI

GUDISE AJAY

HEEREKAR PAVAN KUMAR
MEDABOINA NIHARIKA
POLAKI HARISH KUMAR
RUDRAGONI SAI TEJA

RAVULA SAI TEJA

JADAV POOJA

ALLAMRAJU SURYA PRASHANTHA
MOLUGU BHANU CHANDER
GAJULA ARAVIND KUMAR
THATIPALLY BHAVANA
KARINGULA YASHWATH GOUD
SANJANA THADURI

SHIVA ROOPANI
VARIKUPPALA AKASH

SHAIK SAMEER

ANUNURI UMASRI

SHALINI KUMARI

JADAV SWATHI

TULUGU ROSHNI
P.R.HEMANTH REDDY
SWETHA

MUNIMANDA KOMALA
GUGULOTHU HIMANTH
KATAKAM GOWTHAM
VEMULA MALLIKARJUN GOUD
GUMMADIDALA SAI PRANEETH
NAZIYA SULTHANA

MD GHOUSE

o=

DIRECTOR

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA
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AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

160

130319672128
130319672129
130319672130
130319672131
130319672132
130319672133
130319672134
130319672135
130319672136
130319672137
130319672138
130319672139
130319672140
130319672141
130319672142
130319672143
130319672144
130319672145
130319672146
130319672147
130319672148
130319672149
130319672150
130319672151
130319672152
130319672153
130319672154
130319672155
130319672156
130319672157
130319672158
130319672159

130319672160

N BALARAJU

YAMADALA UMAMAHESHWARI
BURADI SONIYA
MOHAMMED IRSHAD
PULI ALEKHYA
YELURI SAI AKHILA

BELLI POOJA

MADALA SHASHIKUMAR
PILLI BALAKRISHNA
KANDUKURI SAlI GANESH
MAHMAD YOUNUS
ANNAM MADHUKAR
MUNAGANTI VENKATESH
P SAI SAGAR
BOMMAKANTI SAIKUMAR
NULIGONDA SHAILAJA
UDUTHA VINITHA
SONAIHA
SHETTY SAI KIRAN
GADAPA SHIVA KUMAR
PALPANOORI BHARATH KUMAR
M RAJU

PASUPUNURI RAJASHEKAR
MUDDA SURYAPRAKASH
NARIKIMELLI JEMIMA

MD SAMIUDDIN

GANDHAMALA APOORVA BHAVANI

SUSAI VICTOR VINEETH

UPPARI SAMEEKSHA

KAMSALI PAVAN KALYAN CHARY f)/%ﬂu,&_

DASU ARAVIND

ALLE SRUTHI Aurora’s PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

BUDIDHA NIHARIKA

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

aurora
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AURORA’S PG COLLEGE (MBA)

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

193

130319672161
130319672162
130319672163
130319672164
130319672165
130319672166
130319672167
130319672168
130319672169
130319672170
130319672171
130319672172
130319672173
130319672174
130319672175
130319672176
130319672177
130319672178
130319672179
130319672180
130319672181
130319672182
130319672183
130319672184
130319672185
130319672186
130319672187
130319672188
130319672189
130319672190
130319672191
130319672192

130319672193

SIRIGIRI DIVYA

MEDABOINA ARUNKUMAR

MANUPATI PRANATHI

S.AMULYA

PANDHAMONI SHIVA KUMAR

SHIVA KUMAR GOUD

PILLI SHRAVYA

SALINDRA CHANDANA
BUKKA VINOD KUMAR
MUNDLA DINESH

DOBBALLI HARI PRASAD

MAGGIDI SAHAS

DONTALA SATISH KUMAR

IYTHA RAMYA SRI

KAKUMANU RANJITH KUMAR

N.NANAN RAJ KUMAR

VANGAVOLU MEGHANA

TANDLE NITESH

KOPLLURI JYOTHI NIKHITHA
SALLA VIDYASREE
JAKAMUKALA SAMATHA
JONNADA VASANTHI

ILOLU ANIL KUMAR

ALLURI NIKHIL VARMA
AYYELLIGADALA SOWMYA
PANDHRI NAGIREDDY
SUNDARAGIRI JAYABHARATHI

DHONI SHRAVAN

UGGI NIKITHA

POOLA SOUNDARYA
VADLA SRI LAXMI DURGA
KALAVARNI NIRANJANSHETTY Aurora’s PG College
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YELLU UPENDAR REDDY

ADAPA HARIKA

KAVALA SUMA

KISTAPURAM SRINIVAS

ENUGULA VINAY
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BADDAM SANDHYA

GADE SRIKANTH
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Date:-11-10-2019
CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that Department of MCA of our college is conducting a 2- day Workshop Program
on Advanced Word for all 152" 27 year MBA and MCA student’s from15-10-2019 to 16-10-2019, all
the students are informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About Program

> Utilize Advanced Formatting and Layout Techniques
> Leverage Collaboration and Review Tools
» Implement Automation and Customization

Program Schedule:-

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
MCA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
principal o
Copy to: wurpra's PG College {MBAY
HOD, MCA Uppal, Ryceraba ¢-5000% ¢
HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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AURORA'S PG COLLEGE (MBA) N
#1-118/10, Peerzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad-500 092 T.5.

};}é[;ig Trends in technology

Date and

Time of 15/10/2019-16/10/2019 10:30Am-12:00Pm

Activity

Det§11§ o, Students from 1* year MBA and MCA

Participants

Organizing

Dept Department of MCA in collaboration with Best Insurance Services.

/Support

System
Dr. B. Sudharshan Rao is a highly skilled Data Analyst and technology expert specializing in
the insurance services industry. With extensive experience in leveraging advanced technological
solutions, he plays a key role in driving transformation across the sector. His expertise lies in
developing innovative, customer-centric platforms that enhance the overall efficiency,

Details of personalization, and accessibility of insurance services.

Resource ) . : i .

Dr. Rao’s work focuses on harnessing the power of data analytics to optimize business

Persons . . h p
processes, improve customer experiences, and enable insurers to offer more tailored and
responsive solutions. By integrating cutting-edge technologies with data-driven insights, he
helps insurance companies better manage risks, streamline operations, and deliver smarter, more
personalized offerings to clients.

The department of MCA conducted 2 day workshop on Advanced word as a part of enhancing
proficiency of major trends of computer technology. The session was conducted by Technology
Expert Dr. B. Sudharshan Rao (Data Analyst) from Best Insurance Services.

The first day, participants delved into advanced formatting and layout techniques. They learned
to utilize styles and themes for consistent and professional document presentation, and explored
sophisticated layout options such as multi-column formatting and complex table designs. The
session also covered the creation and application of custom templates, enabling attendees to
standardize document formats and save time on repetitive tasks.

Description The second day focused on collaborative features and automation. Participants gained hands-on
experience with Word’s review tools, including track changes, comments, and version control,
facilitating efficient document collaboration and feedback. The workshop also introduced
advanced automation techniques, such as using macros to streamline repetitive tasks and
customizing Word with specific fields and shortcuts. ‘
Throughout the workshop, participants engaged in practical exercises and real-world scenarios,
applying learned skills to create polished, well-structured documents. By the end of the
workshop, attendees had developed a deeper understanding of advanced Word functionalities,
enhancing their ability to produce high-quality documents and collaborate effectively within
their teams.

VJ%}ZU:&—

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in
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WORKSHOP ON ADVANCED WORD
ATTENDANCESHEET ONDate:-15/10/2019-16/10/2019
: ATTENDANCE
S | HALLTICKET SIGNATURE
NO NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | 15-Oct | 16-Oct
1| 130319672001 | SHAIK SANIYA FERDOS MBA  |d¢vdes | Serdos
2 | 130319672002 | MOHAMMAD KAREEM KHAN MBA | arteeryyesety]
3 | 130319672003 | BANDA MAHESH MBA Malesk [ Mahed
4| 130319672004 | GUNDABUT DIVYA MBA | Divie| Divim,
5| 130319672005 | M.ANUSREE MBA | Arinbye [Arastee.
6 | 130319672006 | C TEJASVI MBA | #8 |ioen
7 | 130319672007 | YAMANKI HARISH MBA  [Rayuh ialiy
8 | 130319672008 | SHAIK IMRAN MBA sioan|_emoan.
9 | 130319672009 | K NIKHIL SEBASTEN MBA  |NWRR| AW
10 | 130319672010 | B AMARNATH GOUD MBA Vi Biymtd
11 | 130319672011 | DIANA PARICHHA MBA  |peustichil paon! chivo
12 | 130319672012 | SHAIK SAIDULU MBA |2ai | cad
13 | 130319672013 | NALLAPU AKHILA MBA  [Axkila | ehiia
14 | 130319672014 | A DEEKSHITH MBA  |Dreshith Deckx\\'r\v)
15 | 130319672015 | P KALYAN RAJ MBA | Kabupa | odoran
16 | 130319672016 | REPALA VENU MADHAVI MBA | AR | He
17 | 130319672017 | GUDLA MAHENDER MBA  fpdeand® ieodeaindu
18 | 130319672018 | RAHUL PARASHAR MBA  HFabod | fodos
19 | 130319672019 | GINJIPELLI DARSHAK SAI MBA _[Dessha¥ Dorthal
20 | 130319672020 | KHALID AHMED KHAN MBA  Dhmed | Hherad.
21| 130319672021 | JONNA KALYANI MBA  |kaluws kalugns
22 | 130319672022 | VELDI SAI KRISHNA ROHIT MBA  1Qahd) | pehitt
23 | 130319672023 | SADDAM HUSSIAN MBA N Ussiard Juzciad
24 | 130319672024 | GANGISHETTI ANIMISHA MBA [y DedaO8, omiean fine-
25 | 130319672025 | BOYINI SHRAVANI MBA 8| AR
26 | 130319672026 | KADEKAR VAISHNAVI MBA AR | A®
27 | 130319672027 | MENIKA KUMARI MBA  |Memika | MentKa
28 | 130319672028 | MYADARI VAMSHI KRISHNA MBA Varmdbi b
29 | 130319672029 | POLYSHETTY SAI SURAJ MBA |&te | Sai
30 | 130319672030 | B SHIVANATH MBA A hiumell dhivont
31| 130319672031 | KANUGULA VAMSHI MBA  Namghi | Vomghy
ﬁ\‘-\v"" ,&-L.'WA
32 | 130319672032 | KADAMANCHI SHIVA KUMAR MBA
33 | 130319672033 | PEDDASETTI REDDY PRAVALLIKA | MBA WLM ”
34 | 130319672034 | T VISHNUTEJA MBA V8 \Sww
35 | 130319672035 | BAIRI LAVA KUMAR MBA |Lewk | Lewin
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36 | 130319672036 | G TULASI MBA | Tuhas [Tiley)
37 | 130319672037 | NAKKA BHAVANI MBA | Blanna| Bhowars
38 | 130319672038 | MUSTIPALLY MANASA MBA  [Meunaydl Mamaud.
39 | 130319672039 | N MAMATHA MBA  |Mamathe | Maodhe
40 | 130319672040 | BOJJAWAR APARNA MBA |A Apaana
41| 130319672041 | PATTABHI SATHYA VIKAS MBA | AR | aAB
42 | 130319672042 | HEENA TABASSUM MBA | Heend Heena,
43 | 130319672043 | KEMBASARAM BHARGAV MBA  [phoswav Rhanaay
44 | 130319672044 | B GOPAL MBA | (iopdd | e
45 | 130319672045 | VANYAM PAVANI MBA | Paveds,| Prvas
NQ\ . nved!
46 | 130319672046 | KALLURI VENKATA NIVEDITHA MBA ._4% ~Hha
47| 130319672047 | VARUDU ANIL MBA |dad\ | Al
48 | 130319672048 | MD.ISTEKHAR MBA  \ctekhol Ledol
49 | 130319672049 | VAJIGI POOJA MBA  |Pedie~ - | fodie>
50 | 130319672050 | BUDDLYADAGIRI MBA )
51 | 130319672051 | GORUGANTALA SUSHEEL RA]J MBA ap | AR
52 | 130319672052 | ATMAKUR RASHMI SINGH MBA &b | AR
53 | 130319672053 | KANAMARLAPUDI MASTANAIAH MBA | 2 Mﬁ:/“
54 | 130319672054 | PAWAR KEERTHI MBA | Ve | \eodid
55 | 130319672055 | NAROJLLAXMI VARA PRASAD mBa |P¥asad| P faiad
56 | 130319672056 | CHANDURI AKSHAY SAI MBA (AlszaCf ALy
57 | 130319672057 | TENNERU NAGADATHATREYA MBA AR | 4 OJ%?%Q
58 | 130319672058 | POTHUKANI ABHISHEK MBA  IAMh{shel Mkiehild
59 | 130319672059 | SAMPATHI SRIKANTH MBA |3V kaudh| T beud]
60 | 130319672060 | RAHUL GIRI MBA | ¢ |Gasy
pas b ;4#-5/‘*’“
61 | 130319672061 | PALLA SHASHIKANTH REDDY MBA S,ﬁu S
62 | 130319672062 | AVUNURI SOUMYASRI MBA | &pumyass] Sovomisa 41
63 | 130319672063 | DOODEKULA YASIN MBA |yadin | vasin
64 | 130319672064 | SUNUGURI SUPRAJA MBA Quwrw| AR
65 | 130319672065 | RUCHI DEVI MBA |Pewi | Deuvt
S*/M«u\ SYM&«
66 | 130319672066 | GILAKATHULA SRAVAN KUMAR MBA
67 | 130319672067 | KEERTHI SRIJA MBA [dofc | 4din.
68 | 130319672068 | NEHA BIYANI MBA | Néeha | N
69 | 130319672069 | KADIRE VINEETH MBA | \lneele| Vinedle
70 | 130319672070 | DANSHETTI VARDHAN KUMAR MBA OV &
71 | 130319672071 | NALLABOTHU HEMA MBA ‘Q@y}w—%}/ﬂv
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72 | 130319672072 | CHINTHAKULA SRIKANTH MBA | Sikedh | Srikudh
73 | 130319672073 | T SURYA TEJA MBA | Suswe! Swwa
74 | 130319672074 | G NARMADA MBA  |adnra| oo
75 | 130319672075 | B ROJA DEVI MBA |Peof{a 1A
76 | 130319672076 | PEDDELLI BHARGAVI MBA  Blogent [Rlag o
77 | 130319672077 | VEMULA NARESH MBA 28 | Nooh
78 | 130319672078 | LANKA JYOTHI MBA 330%3 '.Tno’dw{
79 | 130319672079 | KESHETTY SAMPREETH KUMAR MBA k‘w“w Vw
80 | 130319672080 | SUNROLE DEEPANKAR MBA K peepn| §Qeepv
81 | 130319672081 | MEDIGA DHANUSH MBA | Dhowiit| Dhanus/
82 | 130319672082 | KHARE PRAVEEN KUMAR MBA A AP
83 | 130319672083 | GANDHAMALA HEMANTH MBA /8 N
84 | 130319672084 | KATLA TEJA MBA | TeAa | <@q &
85 | 130319672085 | KORRA SURESH MBA  Ruste | Suse M
86 | 130319672086 | G HARI KRISHNA MBA | Qi || bonich .
87 | 130319672087 | MADANU JOHN PAVITHRA MBA TS0V | TS
88 | 130319672088 | S SHIREESHA MBA | &% | ©GH
89 | 130319672089 | SHAIK IMRAN MBA | 4B AR
90 | 130319672090 | PARVATHALA SANTHOSH GOUD MBA Samphosl & n)(w)
91 | 130319672091 | PEDDITI SAI KIRAN REDDY MBA | a3y
92 | 130319672092 | KANKATI SAIKUMAR MBA | Lo | Sal
93 | 130319672093 | D NIKHIL KUMAR MBA [Nkl | Nidiu
94 | 130319672094 | P BASWARAJ MBA R aiwatay| B agunda
95 | 130319672095 | MADANU HARISH THOMAS MBA | Hau | daui ¥w
96 | 130319672096 | SANGEM NIHARIKA MBA [Nk pdipha
ongy { \
97 | 130319672097 | MOHAMMED WAHAJUDDIN MBA thfﬁu Wahosuddin
98 | 130319672098 | CHITTAM SUKEERTHI MBA  [Sukeetth] AR
99 | 130319672099 | GUDISE AJAY MBA |44 | -A42
Favan | Pavon
100 | 130319672100 | HEEREKAR PAVAN KUMAR MBA
101 | 130319672101 | MEDABOINA NIHARIKA MBA  |N{hostika NI haofikal
102 | 130319672102 | POLAKI HARISH KUMAR MBA  haxigh [Rastch
103 | 130319672103 | RUDRAGONI SAI TEJA MBA gy [Ty~
104 | 130319672104 | RAVULA SAI TEJA MBA |¢a$dela |2ai tela
105 | 130319672105 | JADAV POOJA MBA | foej? | Potj™ .
106 | 130319672106 | ALLAMRAJU SURYA PRASHANTHA | gy guwa/w
MOLUGU BHANU CHANDER ﬁ banc fg —
107 | 130319672107 MBA  thorolern | B ton
108 | 130319672108 | GAJULA ARAVIND KUMAR MBA AP AB
109 | 130319672109 | THATIPALLY BHAVANA MBA | Bhaveno | Bhanena
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KARINGULA YASHWATH GOUD W] |t
110 | 130319672110 mBa [P o
111 | 130319672111 | SANJANA THADURI MBA ~f[hec?l | <[cdwol
112 | 130319672112 | SHIVA ROOPANI MBA | Roepa | poope
113 | 130319672113 | VARIKUPPALA AKASH MBA A£G |AA.
114 | 130319672114 | SHAIK SAMEER MBA ety | Simeer
115 | 130319672115 | ANUNURI UMASRI MBA  |(Jmagr’ | Umosri
116 | 130319672116 | SHALINI KUMARI MBA |8 hotini| Qhakinh
117 | 130319672117 | JADAV SWATHI MBA | Gurde | Sw b
118 | 130319672118 | TULUGU ROSHNI MBA [Pk [Rerki
119 | 130319672119 | P.R. HEMANTH REDDY MBA flemarR | Mermants
120 | 130319672120 | SWETHA MBA | Slvesths] Swetfrs]
121 | 130319672121 | MUNIMANDA KOMALA MBA  |[Munimo®t Myniod)
122 | 130319672122 | GUGULOTHU HIMANTH MBA  |Ripraatt| Hinaptt
123 | 130319672123 | KATAKAM GOWTHAM MBA  Goutbarm| &, lban
124 | 130319672124 | VEMULA MALLIKARJUN GOUD MBA | J¥ | v~
125 | 130319672125 | GUMMADIDALA SAI PRANEETH MBA | Bt Porecttn
126 | 130319672126 | NAZIYA SULTHANA MBA AR | AR
127 | 130319672127 | MD GHOUSE MBA 28 | A |
128 | 130319672128 | N BALARAJU MBA | Batoyagy Redavajr
G \J
129 | 130319672129 | YAMADALA UMAMAHESHWARI MBA U%M MW'
130 | 130319672130 | BURADI SONIYA MBA  [Gonive | ooy
131 | 130319672131 | MOHAMMED IRSHAD MBA  |Bhrewd | Tshe ed
132 | 130319672132 | PULI ALEKHYA MBA  [Melhijpt pedebg
133 | 130319672133 | YELURI SAI AKHILA MBA AR | &R
134 | 130319672134 | BELLI POOJA MBA |Ros} & | Poef o~
135 | 130319672135 | MADALA SHASHIKUMAR MBA Clads |S ksl
136 | 130319672136 | PILLI BALAKRISHNA MBA |82 1, [ Bl ]
137 | 130319672137 | KANDUKURI SAI GANESH MBA |Gantfn| Gand-,
138 | 130319672138 | MAHMAD YOUNUS MBA  |Malrod| pAchered!
139 | 130319672139 | ANNAM MADHUKAR MBA  |pMadbnkas] Ma ks
140 | 130319672140 | MUNAGANTI VENKATESH MBA  |\Jorkstbrl | Vendaten
141 | 130319672141 | P SAI SAGAR MBA | Sol | Sas
142 | 130319672142 | BOMMAKANTI SAIKUMAR MBA | L2axi AR |
143 | 130319672143 | NULIGONDA SHAILAJA MBA  [§lailye | Shaahs ]
144 | 130319672144 | UDUTHA VINITHA MBA %pda | 29
145 | 130319672145 | SONATHA MBA  [Sonadlns | (grais
146 | 130319672146 | SHETTY SAI KIRAN MBA |25 leyan] &aldran
147 | 130319672147 | GADAPA SHIVA KUMAR MBA |Cliva | Yiva
Blastd| @) ars
148 | 130319672148 | PALPANOORI BHARATH KUMAR MBA
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1

149 | 130319672149 | MRAJU MBA &{OM o\
‘ \J
150 | 130319672150 | PASUPUNURI RAJASHEKAR MBA  Reacdobotl Poiadilobs
151 | 130319672151 | MUDDA SURYAPRAKASH MBA | A® | ap |
152 | 130319672152 | NARIKIMELLI JEMIMA MBA 20 | AP |
153 | 130319672153 | MD SAMIUDDIN MBA  |dpuniddn| fosmzdelin
154 | 130319672154 | GANDHAMALA APOORVA BHAVANI | MBA (@W”;@%e«w\
155 | 130319672155 | SUSAI VICTOR VINEETH MBA _ [WVineel \ined)
156 | 130319672156 | UPPARI SAMEEKSHA MBA | ER_|E
157 | 130319672157 | KAMSALI PAVAN KALYAN CHARY | MBA Halio- m?g“
158 | 130319672158 | DASU ARAVIND MBA &8 Aol
159 | 130319672159 | ALLE SRUTHI MBA |G, o] St
160 | 130319672160 | BUDIDHA NIHARIKA MBA NiHrike | Neley |
161 | 130319672161 | SIRIGIRI DIVYA MBA O~ | Dwies
162 | 130319672162 | MEDABOINA ARUNKUMAR MBA &8 | 8
163 | 130319672163 | MANUPATI PRANATHI MBA &8 | AR
164 | 130319672164 | SAMULYA MBA |&F |(<x
165 | 130310672165 | PANDHAMONI SHIVA KUMAR vma | Qe 5/\,\;\10\
166 | 130319672166 | SHIVA KUMAR GOUD MBA | SR [ (e
167 | 130319672167 | PILLI SHRAVYA MBA |4}, floev$™
168 | 130319672168 | SALINDRA CHANDANA MBA z
169 | 130319672169 | BUKKA VINOD KUMAR MBA  |yied | yireio
170 | 130319672170 | MUNDLA DINESH MBA |Danedn| pirefW
171 | 130319672171 | DOBBALLI HARI PRASAD MBA  WedPou| Hesdies
172 | 130319672172 | MAGGIDI SAHAS MBA |edo> | Sobed
173 | 130319672173 | DONTALA SATISH KUMAR MBA |Balods | Bl L,
174 | 130319672174 | IYTHA RAMYA SRI MBA | Rarvya Rasvy4
175 | 130319672175 | <AKUMANU RANJITHKUMAR MBA |40 |8
176 | 130319672176 | N.NANAN RAJ KUMAR MBA |80 [ Ro)
177 | 130319672177 | VANGAVOLU MEGHANA MBA MQqu Medero
178 | 130319672178 | TANDLE NITESH MBA [N e\
179 | 130319672179 | KOPLLURI JYOTHI NIKHITHA MBA |3l Nikbslon
180 | 130319672180 | SALLA VIDYASREE MBA | \iidyesie| Vidpesiee
181 | 130319672181 | JAKAMUKALA SAMATHA MBA | Sovvatal Sl
182 | 130319672182 | JONNADA VASANTHI MBA |V ogandy)\ Josoundiag
183 | 130319672183 | ILOLU ANIL KUMAR MBA Al [Ad
184 | 130319672184 | ALLURI NIKHIL VARMA MBA | Ntk [N
185 | 130319672185 | AYYELLIGADALA SOWMYA MBA  Gouole | Cowad
186 | 130319672186 | PANDHRI NAGIREDDY MBA  |[Negy. | Neg-
187 | 130319672187 | SUNDARAGIRI JAYABHARATHI MBA ”:&“'“( -,j;j:bﬂ
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1

188 | 130319672188 | DHONI SHRAVAN MBA _|Shaavan| £hotavas
189 | 130319672189 | UGGI NIKITHA MBA | o8 | a8
190 | 130319672190 | POOLA SOUNDARYA MBA Y AG |
191 | 130319672191 | VADLA SRI LAXMI DURGA MBA  Pusgs | Duvas
192 | 130319672192 | KALAVARNI NIRANJANSHETTY MBA | Nivadbhe] Niv ons
193 | 130319672193 | BURUGU SANDEEP MBA |8-Sudttp| @ fardep
194 | 130319672194 | VOORIPAKA MAHENDAR MBA  |Malende] Malerda
195 | 130319672195 | ERRA MANIKANTA MBA  |Manikurte (eniindd
196 | 130319672196 | SHERUPALLY SRAVANI MBA | PR | sVauwn
197 | 130319672197 | AMBAE GOPI MBA | Gopi | Owoph
198 | 130319862001 | PULLE SHIREESHA MCA | hiner~] ool
199 | 130319862002 | KHUSHBOO KUMARI MCA | Yunant |Kumanl
200 | 130319862003 | YELAGANI NITHISH MCA  |NTHOA 'Nl—w\»
201 | 130319862004 | POTHU ANUSHA MCA 28

202 | 130319862005 | JONNALA VINAY KUMAR MCA A

203 | 130319862006 | KOKKULA SAHITYA MCA  |<qhidun gﬁ
204 | 130319862007 | KOMAKULA UDAY KUMAR MCA  bpenddr UWJ A
205 | 130319862008 | YELLU UPENDAR REDDY McA |'wen| ! 6P~
206 | 130319862009 | ADAPA HARIKA MCA |Hauie | Haoke
207 | 130319862010 | KAVALA SUMA MCA  Vums /q(rmr-
208 | 130319862011 | KISTAPURAM SRINIVAS MCA  |Ssinlvas| Srinived
209 | 130319862012 | ENUGULA VINAY MCA  |[Viray | \Uuras
210 | 130319862013 | M.NIKHIL MCA | NilsV [ )8LS I
211 | 130319862014 | BADDAM SANDHYA MCA | §ondhd %o\hfh
212 | 130319862015 | GADE SRIKANTH MCA  |Cyon¥ $vitandi
213 | 130319862016 | BANDLA BHARGAVI MCA  [Rhayaui| Bhevaei
214 | 130319862017 | RANJANKAR NAVEEN MCA  [Novddh INavedn
215 | 130319862018 | GAJULA MANOJ KUMAR MCA | Nohdg i ooy
216 | 130319862019 | MANGALPARTHY MAHESH MCA %" AR |
217 | 130319862020 | EERUMALLA RENUKA MCA  Ropobo= | Perulea
218 | 130319862021 | G KAVYA MCA | kouya| Kouye
219 | 130319862022 | MUTHYAPU VENKATASAI MCA  WNenMalatd Vienlkala
220 | 130319862023 | GANDHESRI SANTHOSHI MCA | Santhathil 2anthoth
221 | 130319862024 | KARNAM SATISH MCA  [adicr | Ackid_
222 | 130319862025 | BOINI SWATHI MCA | Stodh | S o
223 | 130319862026 | GAJENGI MANOHAR MCA  Manohesy Munohodqy
224 | 130319862027 | AKULA TEJASWINI MCA [T [TefoSuing
225 | 130319862028 | DESHARAJU SOUMYA MCA | AB | 8B
226 | 130319862029 | PANCHATHI MALLESH MCA  [Mallesh | Malledn
227 | 130319862030 | K LAVANYA MCA _ |Lanithya| barburg
228 | 130319862031 | BUJULA SANGEETHA MCA _ [aunge hon
229 | 130319862032 | PATEL SNEHA MCA  [{, s C
230 | 130319862033 | MADISHETTI ANURAAG MCA M| AR
231 | 130319862034 | SATLA SREEVANI MCA  Breevbni| Jyeevan
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232 | 130319862035 | RUDROJU NARESH MCA _ |Naush [Waresh
233 | 130319862036 | SRIRAMOJU ABHAY MCA | Mroay | Dloos,
CHOPPAVARAPU.SAI NAGA . @ .
234 | 130319862037 | LAKSHMI McA |54 | Sai
235 | 130319862038 | ALAMSHETTI PRAVEEN KUMAR Mca  |VeH™ #A8
X N
236 | 130319862039 | TANGUTURI ANANTHA TEJA mca |87 | g™
237 | 130319862040 | KUNCHALA MADHAVA MCA  |ipdhaml Madhanio
238 | 130319862041 | KESARI KRISHNA REDDY MCA  As'cha [¥sich oot
239 | 130319862042 | A SAIKIRAN MCA | sikian | Slkiary
EEDA VENKATA NAGESWARA RAO Wﬂ‘gﬁ \\f%.
240 | 130319862043 MCA g R
241 | 130319862044 | ALIVELI MADHUSUDHAN MCA  jpodhuey !\@a&m@g&m
242 | 130319862045 | VEMULA DIPIKA MCA rv'e
243 | 130319862046 | C VINITHA MCA \,‘m;_w\m,lwm
244 | 130319862047 | PAILLA DHANUSHA MCA  |Pramud Bremaafly
245 | 130319862048 | NIKHIL PAWAR MCA [t kbat| okl
246 | 130319862049 | D THIRUPATHAIAH MCA  [ThisupatPeh Thind
247 | 130319862050 | BABBURU SWETHA MCA  Buetha | Swetha
248 | 130318672001 | A AMAN KALYAN MBA [Pedan (2ol e
249 | 130318672002 | AITA NAGA TRISHULA MBA &8 | AR
250 | 130318672003 | CHILLARA PRANAYA MBA | pivanke | pgluan
251 | 130318672004 | BOMMANAPALLY JAYASREE mMBa [V J
252 | 130318672005 | ALLURI SANJAY REDDY MBA _|Sani®) |Sanjeny)
253 | 130318672006 | MUTTOJU SAI TEJA MBA [) & | Telx
254 | 130318672007 | ASHNA SINGH MBA | Achno | e o
255 | 130318672008 | RAMPELLI ANEELA MBA | A® lpooela
256 | 130318672009 | AITHA ANJALI MBA | Anjali [ Anmali
257 | 130318672010 | GYARA SRIRAM MBA _|Roen | Roin
258 | 130318672011 | CHILUVERU SIDDESHWAR MBA [aidd &huos) ddethuoes
259 | 130318672012 | MAMIDALA RAGHUSAI MBA  |Raghusdl Roahuga]
260 | 130318672013 | B SRIVANI MBA  [&vivas | Erivew
261 | 130318672014 | KARRE ROJA RANI MBA AR | AR
262 | 130318672015 | G SAINATH MBA [Guvath | Caivalh
263 | 130318672016 | GADDAM PRASHANTH REDDY MBA | {sibant Dot
264 | 130318672017 | PARAMKUSHAM REVANTH MBA  |Pedcodt¥ pevouny
265 | 130318672018 | KERAVELLY SHIRISHA MBA M M
266 | 130318672019 | TRIKONA AKHILA MBA | Adike | Mite,
267 | 130318672020 | NOOKALA MAHESH MBA _ |Mahab [ Moherh
VEERAVELLY VINEETH KUMAR .
Jeg | 130318672021 | (el MBA Veeeth | /et
269 | 130318672022 | PRIYANKA ER MBA | pyyaskd W-W(
270 | 130318672023 | CHIKYALA PRASANNA MBA |
271 | 130318672024 | GUNDA KARTHIK MBA W 1@%
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272 | 130318672025 | KALLETI RASAGNYA MBA  fRoseaty | gy
273 | 130318672026 | BEDDINITI PRAVEEN KUMAR MBA  |Biece] Praned
274 | 130318672027 | P NAVEEN KUMAR MBA  |Naven] Aanjen]
275 | 130318672028 | KOTTAKAPU PRATHYUSHA MBA |8 adbotd Predfaepa
276 | 130318672029 | VIRUPAKA SUSHMA REDDY MBA |Qshna | Subse
DENDULURI JAYA SREE OTHI
277 | 130318672030 | v orpRMAL MBA Trylm AR
278 | 130318672031 | HPAVAN KUMAR MBA &8 | Powan
279 | 130318672032 | VUDEM PAVAN KALYAN MBA |Kedp podsqart
280 | 130318672033 | VORIGANTI SWETHA MBA | Sl |qItE—
281 | 130318672034 | GADDAM MOUNIKA MBA | Mounike Mo ykal
282 | 130318672035 | NARENDULA SRAVYA MBA | Svawyd Svauwys
283 | 130318672036 | BEJADI SAMPATHKUMAR MBA  |%patt | Strpetd]
284 | 130318672037 | EERI BAPURAJU MBA _[fopury Bepelou)
285 | 130318672038 | AKKERA SRUTHI MBA | A8 | AR
286 | 130318672039 | RANGU POOJA MBA | Tdi~ | Pedio—
287 | 130318672040 | VISHWANADHUNI SAIKRISHNA MBA |84 | Sl
288 | 130318672041 | K MOUNIKA MBA  [Mouniid Noup s
289 | 130318672042 | GURU ARJUNDEV MBA lon | Ao
290 | 130318672043 | VORIGANTI SWATHI MBA |Cl M| Sedatks
291 | 130318672044 | GAJAWADA NIHARIKA MBA e
292 | 130318672045 | SILEVERU PRADYUMNA MBA  Rsadyge | by %
293 | 130318672046 | RIDHI HITESH SOMPURA MBA MO | shlesn
294 | 130318672047 | TEEGALA KALYAN KUMAR MBA | kel | gadsfoun
295 | 130318672048 | MANDHA DEEPAKREDDY MBA  |Deepek| Deepid
296 | 130318672049 | SIRIMILLA JYOTHI MBA A% Torothl
297 | 130318672050 | K JAWAHAR REDDY MBA  [fJawechan | Touvekad
298 | 130318672051 | GURRAM RISHITH REDDY MBA bt | RiyleAl
299 | 130318672052 | MEKALA SIRISHA MBA | N
300 | 130318672053 | GUNUPURU BHAVYA MBA  [®rane]| BhouNet
CHANDA ANANTA LAKSHMI )
301 | 130318672054 | PRAVALLIKA MBA Dol Pranell.
302 | 130318672055 | NEDHURI SRAVANA LAXMI MBA MR | Sowarn
303 | 130318672056 | KOTHI NARESH MBA [N | NBMAM
304 | 130318672057 | KUMMARI MADHU MBA | Madhl Maluy
305 | 130318672058 | A PRITHVIRAJ SINGH MBA Py | Privi 14
306 | 130318672059 | ANDEWAR SANTOSH MBA |SaAle| Gibot -
307 | 130318672060 | SANDHALA DEEKSHITH MBA  |peeksiive| Qeahyls e
308 | 130318672061 | ADIMOOLAM AKHILA MBA ARl | sy
309 | 130318672062 | DANTURI DIVYA RANI MBA M| AB
310 | 130318672063 | JELLA YOGESHWARI MBA  Nosgpze| Mogtrus
311 | 130318672064 | ALLA PRANEETHA MBA  [Baned |Ruanectho
312 | 130318672065 | PUNJADHI VINISHA MBA  \VAwifw| Wil | -
313 | 130318672066 | DEVANABOINA GOUTHAM MBA  |GoeHadGerda
314 | 130318672067 | UPPU SHIVA MBA | fave-| AR
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315 | 130318672068 | DURGAMPUDI KOTIREDDY MBA ko bisekly] Xobl sedd!
316 | 130318672069 | MINUPALA PALLAVI MBA | Pablowi| Pobdani
317 | 130318672070 | RAMIDI VANI MBA [Nanh | Moni

318 | 130318672071 | G SIDDHARTH MBA & | AR |
319 | 130318672072 | ACHINA TULASI MBA | lead | Tulast

320 | 130318672073 | PERUMALLA MAHIRA MBA [phodsd | D000,

321 | 130318672074 | BOKKA PAVAN KUMAR MBA  [Pava?®] pasvan ¥lumo
322 | 130318672075 | BODUGAM SHIREESHA MBA o | AD
323 | 130318672076 | MOHAMMED JAVEED ALI MBA _ [“pyerd | spperd
324 | 130318672077 | BAKKA KARAN RAJ MBA _|Kofan )l katon o
325 | 130318672078 | THOTHOLLA MAHESH MBA  [Mahab! Mahesh

326 | 130318672079 | DURSHETTI MOUNIKA MBA AR | Mewne e
327 | 130318672080 | T SUNIL MBA | Surf\ | Susis)

328 | 130318672081 | GAIKWAD AAKASH MBA _|pakuh| Aakesh
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Date:-05-09-2019
CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that Department of MCA of our college is conducting a 3- day Workshop Program
on Advanced Excel for all 1524 27 year MBA and MCA students on 11-09-2019, all the students are
informed to attend without fail and utilize this opportunity to the fullest.

About Program

> Enhance Data Visualization and Reporting
> Master Complex Data Analysis and Interpretation
> Automate Repetitive Tasks and Improve Efficiency

Program Schedule:-

S no Department Venue Program timings
1 MBA Seminar hall-1 ) 10:30AM-12:00PM
MCA Seminar hall-1 10:30AM-12:00PM
o
Principal

Copy to: purora's PG College (MBA)
Uppal, Hyderaba

4-500092
HOD, MCA

HOD, MBA

Administrative Officer

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE(MBA)

Name of the
Activity

Workshop on Advanced Excel

Type of Activity

Trends in Technology

Date and Time of
Activity

11/09/2019-13/09/2019 10:30AM-12:00PM

Details of
Participants

Students from 1%t and 2™ year MBA and MCA

Organizing Dept
/Support System

Organised by Training and Placement Cell in collaboration with Internshala.

Details of
Resource Persons

R Dinakar is an accomplished Data Analyst and technology expert with a wealth of
knowledge gained through practical, project-driven learning and industry-focused
internships. His career is defined by a hands-on approach to mastering cutting-edge data
analytics tools and methodologies, which allows him to provide meaningful insights that
drive business decisions. With expertise in data visualization, statistical analysis, and
predictive modelling, R.Dinakar excels in translating complex datasets into clear,
actionable strategies for organizations.

His deep understanding of the latest technologies, combined with a keen ability to solve
real-world challenges, makes him a highly sought-after professional in the tech industry. R
Dinakar’s ability to collaborate with cross-functional teams and communicate technical
findings in a simple, impactful way sets him apart as a versatile problem-solver. Whether
it's optimizing processes, improving efficiencies, or enabling data-driven innovation, his
skills continue to create tangible value across a variety of business domains.

Description

The department of MCA conducted 3 day workshop on Advanced Excel as a part of
enhancing proficiency of major trends of computer technology. The session was conducted
by Technology Expert R Dinakar(Data Analyst)from Internshala.

The 3-day workshop on Advanced Excel, held from 11/09/2019 to 13/09/2019 was
designed to equip professionals with advanced skills in Excel, essential for data
management, analysis, and automation. The workshop attracted a diverse group of
participants from various sectors, all eager to enhance their Excel capabilities.

Day one focused on advanced functions, including VLOOKUP, HLOOKUP, INDEX-
MATCH, and IFERROR, providing participants with tools to manage and analyze large
datasets effectively. On the second day, the workshop delved into data analysis using
PivotTables and PivotCharts, teaching participants how to summarize and interpret
complex data sets.

Day three introduced automation techniques through Macros and Visual Basic for
Applications (VBA), allowing attendees to automate repetitive tasks, thereby increasing
efficiency.

Each session included hands-on exercises, allowing participants to apply the concepts
learned immediately. The workshop concluded with a certification ceremony, where
participants received certificates recognizing their newly acquired skills. Feedback from
the attendees was highly positive, highlighting the practical applications, interactive
sessions, and expert instruction as key strengths of the workshop.

N —

DIRECTOR

aurora

TEMPLE

LEARNING

Aurora’s PG College (MBA)

Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgcu.edu.in



AURORA’SPG COLLEGE (MBA)

#1-118/10, Peerzadiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad-500 092 T.S.

Photos

Seminar
on

Advanced Exce

11092019 ta 13.00.2019 )

Ph.No. 040-27201451, Email:principal@apgeu.edu.in’ U 0ra's PG College (MBA)

DIRECTOR

Uppal, Hyderabad-500092

A
aurora

TEMPLE

OF
LEARNING



Workshop on Advanced Excel

ATTENDANCESHEET ON Date:-11/09/2019-13/09/2019

ATTENDANCE
SIGNATURE
S | HALLTICKE 11-
NO T NO NAME OF THE STUDENT DPT | Sep |12-Sep| 13-Sep
1| 130319672001 | SHAIK SANIYA FERDOS MBA ) o] 8fodn . foun o
7\ davecan A \aveandiz K,:: o
2 | 130319672002 | MOHAMMAD KAREEM KHAN | MBA | (@hor| leher  Khon
3 | 130319672003 | BANDA MAHESH MBA [BtAahd | Btk ) B a) |
4 | 130319672004 | GUNDABUT DIVYA MBA f, Tivge [ D | £ Diveg
5 | 130319672005 | M.ANUSREE MBA [17.Avr [Tt TA Ay
6 | 130319672006 | C TEJASVI MBA | &8 | &8 | AP |
7 | 130319672007 | YAMANKI HARISH MBA Ylhad AV Had Ml
8 | 130319672008 | SHAIK IMRAN MBA |3 Tarrto] S Taneeid S T
9 | 130319672009 | K NIKHIL SEBASTEN MBA Knikolbaowly | AB
10 | 130319672010 | B AMARNATH GOUD MBA |gAmd- R | BALAL
11| 130319672011 | DIANA PARICHHA MBA Bl DBl Buehe
12 | 130319672012 | SHAIK SAIDULU MBA 5. 9t SobA 1SN ek~
13 | 130319672013 | NALLAPU AKHILA MBA L Al WAl o/
14 | 130319672014 | A DEEKSHITH MBA | AB | &8 ADokdil
15 | 130319672015 | P KALYAN RAJ MBA Frol.o Blab e TPkolon
16 | 130319672016 | REPALA VENU MADHAVI MBA IRy iR et TR Ve et
17 | 130319672017 | GUDLA MAHENDER MBA Vst (el o |
18 | 130319672018 | RAHUL PARASHAR MBA {5 e RBel 2 Pl
19 | 130319672019 | GINJIPELLI DARSHAK SAI MBA /AhoLec|did el Do e
20 | 130319672020 | KHALID AHMED KHAN MBA ke Mrensl bl Bk Abond ke
21 | 130319672021 | JONNA KALYANI MBA Hxalien [Tholoni| @
s JEN \- Sal J)CJ,L v, Cat K hesn
22 | 130319672022 | VELDI SAI KRISHNA ROHIT MBA | SRebH Rowk | b\~
23 | 130319672023 | SADDAM HUSSIAN MBA Isilussehe | o b [0 ws atn
24 | 130319672024 | GANGISHETTI ANIMISHA MBA [ Aoiid o dinide |oibimtia
25 | 130319672025 | BOYINI SHRAVANI MBA R chrerad| By ovart [P ko vt
26 | 130319672026 | KADEKAR VAISHNAVI MBA Jvar. ) Wvesh
27 | 130319672027 | MENIKA KUMARI MBA 71t Mk Yl
TANan! [2Yam) TR Vo)
28 | 130319672028 | MYADARI VAMSHI KRISHNA | MBA [piniere | kvt | Kidshore
29 | 130319672029 | POLYSHETTY SAI SURAJ MBA P f NP id ! | sl
30 | 130319672030 | B SHIVANATH MBA B clon M8l 1Rchiet
31 | 130319672031 | KANUGULA VAMSHI MBA | A8 | M Kiomw
K'SN‘”" K shives | X g hives
32 | 130319672032 | KADAMANCHI SHIVA KUMAR | MBA | [uro? | Ruwe¥ | Kumer
PEDDASETTI REDDY
33 | 130319672033 | PRAVALLIKA MBA_[PRavalite] PR aveilke] P Froverllian
34 | 130319672034 | T VISHNUTEJA MBA [yl (Tt P8
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35 | 130319672035 | BAIRI LAVA KUMAR MBA @ @_ @,W
36 | 130319672036 | G TULASI MBA ey [t das Fotay
37 | 130319672037 | NAKKA BHAVANI MBA [PQa | Bhas | @t
38 | 130319672038 | MUSTIPALLY MANASA MBA |fayo®| oo maran
39 | 130319672039 | N MAMATHA MBA | AR AB| AB
40 | 130319672040 | BOJJAWAR APARNA MBA | A8 | AR
41 | 130319672041 | PATTABHI SATHYA VIKAS MBA | <oy AP (oo
42 | 130319672042 | HEENA TABASSUM MBA o [ud- A
43 | 130319672043 | KEMBASARAM BHARGAV MBA |(A | By G
44 | 130319672044 | B GOPAL MBA |G |&" | cu
45 | 130319672045 | VANYAM PAVANI MBA | Quse | fonony| fosions
KALLURI VENKATA JEY e
46 | 130319672046 | NIVEDITHA MBA [\ \ &8
47 | 130319672047 | VARUDU ANIL MBA | Dod [ Ask | Awk
48 | 130319672048 | MD.ISTEKHAR MBA  pgXorsa) \e Yooy
49 | 130319672049 [ VAIGI POOJA MBA | Qe [Re> | Qe |
50 | 130319672050 | BUDDLYADAGIRI MBA | b | foF | (o
51 | 130319672051 | GORUGANTALA SUSHEELRAJ |MBA | AB | AB =&
52 | 130319672052 | ATMAKUR RASHMI SINGH MBA [ ¢S |RS
KANAMARLAPUDI
53 | 130319672053 | MASTANAIAH MBA | M| e M| M
54 | 130319672054 | PAWAR KEERTHI MBA | koo | Yoorthi| Yozl
55 | 130319672055 | NAROJLLAXMI VARA PRASAD | MBA L V- aluvP[ N1 VP
56 | 130319672056 | CHANDURI AKSHAY SAI MBA [ A< LA A=
57 | 130319672057 | TENNERU NAGADATHATREYA | MBA T2\t TN A | TN A
58 | 130319672058 | POTHUKANI ABHISHEK MBA | Aplal Ad. | AR |
59 | 130319672059 | SAMPATHI SRIKANTH MBA [ ot | oo | A
60 | 130319672060 | RAHUL GIRI MBA [ |G | Qi
61 | 130319672061 | PALLA SHASHIKANTH REDDY | MBA | Qddyr| 03| R eddy—.
62 | 130319672062 | AVUNURI SOUMYASRI MBA Y 1l |
63 | 130319672063 | DOODEKULA YASIN MBA % ‘% Xa). |
64 | 130319672064 | SUNUGURI SUPRAJA MBA |<=ugiend <o gupiad
65 | 130319672065 | RUCHI DEVI MBA [yl oot | Do)
GILAKATHULA SRAVAN g |
66 | 130319672066 | KUMAR MBA | AB | AR | AR |
67 | 130319672067 | KEERTHI SRIJA MBA |osiio | Subo ] <iles
68 | 130319672068 | NEHA BIYANI MBATRY 4N | g
69 | 130319672069 | KADIRE VINEETH MBA |\Jine I vinoolll Vieeelk
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DANSHETTI VARDHAN :
70 | 130319672070 | KUMAR MBA hesdhen | Vasdhan Wesdfron
71 | 130319672071 | NALLABOTHU HEMA MBA 4k A e d | Mfoind
N
72 | 130319672072 | CHINTHAKULA SRIKANTH MBA [[Y G+ e
73 | 130319672073 | T SURYA TEJA MBA g ok ] Copms
74 | 130319672074 | G NARMADA MBA [assh [ | 1lgunt
75 | 130319672075 | B ROJA DEVI MBA {Bia 0; 1Puior Devi 4o Doy
76 | 130319672076 | PEDDELLI BHARGAVI MBA | AT,
77 | 130319672077 | VEMULA NARESH MBA |nebedt NPPEsH| ereh
78 | 130319672078 | LANKA JYOTHI MBA | AR AB| AR
KESHETTY SAMPREETH
79 | 130319672079 | KUMAR MBA ot Hoowmel e amal
80 | 130319672080 | SUNROLE DEEPANKAR MBA |2 | tnep [Doeyd
81 | 130319672081 | MEDIGA DHANUSH MBA Manushl Dhanel Sranuch
)\ N
82 | 130319672082 | KHARE PRAVEEN KUMAR MBAVY/OJ“WU wﬂ“"b Agw“m
83 | 130319672083 | GANDHAMALA HEMANTH MBA L\ewd Homdh #@M
84 | 130319672084 | KATLA TEJA MBA eia |Teion | T ien.
85 | 130319672085 | KORRA SURESH MBA | AB| AB| Ag |
86 | 130319672086 | G HARI KRISHNA MBA _Hee the Hetichea | Aeichn
e ..}\\F!:d'\' -.}(\n‘(‘\’
87 | 130319672087 | MADANU JOHN PAVITHRA MBA ¢t otV |
88 | 130319672088 | S SHIREESHA MBA | ¢ i | Lol | €oun
89 | 130319672089 | SHAIK IMRAN MBA |5 pged| 9 Mo ls @
PARVATHALA SANTHOSH
90 | 130319672090 | GOUD MBA [ty |Sandl _&(@J"/
91 | 130319672091 | PEDDITI SAI KIRAN REDDY MBA 5 ki Sn Kira | Sidivan
92 | 130319672092 | KANKATI SAIKUMAR MBA | Ll A k| G
93 | 130319672093 | D NIKHIL KUMAR MBA |t | bl |-Foant
94 | 130319672094 | P BASWARAJ MBA ;g;;,?.;,’aj anm,j " AR
95 | 130319672095 | MADANU HARISH THOMAS MBA | aB| aB-tenth
96 | 130319672096 | SANGEM NIHARIKA MBA_|ywhest| sk | pibatr
97 | 130319672097 | MOHAMMED WAHAJUDDIN | MBA |pWaal jws MD{
98 | 130319672098 | CHITTAM SUKEERTHI MBA_a~ |-Pjou oo,
99 | 130319672099 | GUDISE AJAY MBA A L AJe T Ao
e | Ryvas Yowran
100 | 130319672100 | HEEREKAR PAVAN KUMAR | MBA P ® | qauumat| kol
101 | 130319672101 | MEDABOINA NIHARIKA MBA | plihasi thonda Nehasikol
102 | 130319672102 | POLAKI HARISH KUMAR | MBA aAb | AR |
103 | 130319672103 | RUDRAGONI SAI TEJA MBA 6 i S} el Sai Tja
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104 | 130319672104 | RAVULA SAI TEJA MBA (R IR AAER 0,
105 | 130319672105 | JADAV POOJA MBA TR IR b e
ALLAMRAJU SURYA 1A Surgd A Syl . S
106 | 130319672106 | PRASHANTHA MBA (B4 {34 [Rf
MOLUGU BHANU CHANDER A B lem A Blauw| 24, Bloains
107 | 130319672107 MBA. | phsdit| #hndes |Fhandon
GAJULA ARAVIND KUMAR Gtond |G Arerd frannd
108 | 130319672108 MBA | £ | Y | [Ganer
109 | 130319672109 | THATIPALLY BHAVANA MBA 1 Rhoweend TBenvane T Plavang
KARINGULA YASHWATH : .
110 | 130319672110 | GOUD MBA ey A e
111 | 130319672111 | SANJANA THADURI MBA | AB| AB | AR
112 | 130319672112 | SHIVA ROOPANI MBA | AB| AB | AB
113 | 130319672113 | VARIKUPPALA AKASH MBA V. Ak N Ak V. Akoshe
114 | 130319672114 | SHAIK SAMEER MBA |G Ga o] C.8amecrl. C Sammee o
115 | 130319672115 | ANUNURI UMASRI MBA 11 o A Ut | A U
116 | 130319672116 | SHALINI KUMARI MBA 6 kurnend] 8- Kuaman | S-Kuamass
117 | 130319672117 | JADAV SWATHI MBA e duf T o il S i
118 | 130319672118 | TULUGU ROSHNI MBA MR TRl TRk
119 | 130319672119 | P.R. HEMANTH REDDY MBA |pRale PR APR B
120 | 130319672120 | SWETHA MBA ¢ A [fach] ftia
121 | 130319672121 | MUNIMANDA KOMALA MBA kel fzilod Mzl o
122 | 130319672122 | GUGULOTHU HIMANTH MBA 124 Vs 2, it
123 | 130319672123 | KATAKAM GOWTHAM MBA | /,ousth, | {awed | fpoudiho
VEMULA MALLIKARJUN ’ e
124 | 130319672124 | GOUD MBA ety n
GUMMADIDALA SAI o1
125 | 130319672125 | PRANEETH MBA | AB| AB 4&;@»- :
126 | 130319672126 | NAZIYA SULTHANA MBA . fedhn [0l b Sl b
127 | 130319672127 | MD GHOUSE MBA [ hger Moo [oborinm
128 | 130319672128 | N BALARAJU MBA |h Rale] [Nl |1 Belvy
YAMADALA /0 e UV, e
129 | 130319672129 | UMAMAHESHWARI MBA |sastuAfAA | h—
130 | 130319672130 | BURADI SONIYA MBA BSer) Pornd | AB
131 | 130319672131 | MOHAMMED IRSHAD MBA A Yedd bt Sel |Pds e A
132 | 130319672132 | PULI ALEKHYA MBA [Pl elP Meky,o | Qlelay
133 | 130319672133 | YELURI SAT AKHILA MBA Dt A N5t IV ¢ a
134 | 130319672134 | BELLI POOJA MBA b |62 R
135 | 130319672135 | MADALA SHASHIKUMAR MBA | AB| AB| AB
136 | 130319672136 | PILLI BALAKRISHNA MBA (PBaekeist|PRotakn) [P Boteler ]
137 | 130319672137 | KANDUKURI SAI GANESH MBA e Guond K2 Sod et Sa e L
138 | 130319672138 | MAHMAD YOUNUS MBA o, 7% A 6w
139 | 130319672139 | ANNAM MADHUKAR MBA A7t At vtod LA S oclho k
Fulil=—r
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140 | 130319672140 | MUNAGANTI VENKATESH MBA |ad. Jeout| pa.Qet] M) |
141 | 130319672141 | P SAI SAGAR MBA | G| Sy
142 | 130319672142 | BOMMAKANTI SAIKUMAR MBA | &ious, | St | Salowne |
143 | 130319672143 | NULIGONDA SHAILAJA MBA | Sy | gt | Ansy—
144 | 130319672144 | UDUTHA VINITHA MBA [\t Vil | B8
145 | 130319672145 | SONAIHA MBA |z, |leou | 2.0
146 | 130319672146 | SHETTY SAI KIRAN MBA |20, | d2u, |
147 | 130319672147 | GADAPA SHIVA KUMAR MBA | Qveed A Ciandeis
PALPANOORI BHARATH
148 | 130319672148 | KUMAR MBA éﬁ}/»\//e@g\ @%:,\,
149 | 130319672149 | MRAJU MBA @f}m %u (R
150 | 130319672150 | PASUPUNURI RAJASHEKAR | MBA | AR ﬁ$<25u;(«\w
151 | 130319672151 | MUDDA SURYAPRAKASH MBA | A pastt fotpdl Aot |
152 | 130319672152 | NARIKIMELLI JEMIMA MBA [t} ooird N Rt N et
153 | 130319672153 | MD SAMIUDDIN MBA vy, Ao [Mp Lot | pip tug
GANDHAMALA APOORVA !
154 | 130319672154 | BHAVANI MBA QE‘J@;ZM@;;%W
155 | 130319672155 | SUSAI VICTOR VINEETH MBA [wirte, |uials  [MMieH
156 | 130319672156 | UPPARI SAMEEKSHA MBA | £t d| himebil ehneecsile]
KAMSALI PAVAN KALYAN
157 | 130319672157 | CHARY MBA(@M <QMM§;‘QVM@M
158 | 130319672158 | DASU ARAVIND MBA dppuial il | BB |
159 | 130319672159 | ALLE SRUTHI MBA jz4fe o] Ko I uh 4
160 | 130319672160 | BUDIDHA NIHARIKA MBA | Ol kel 1 feste) pQile
161 | 130319672161 | SIRIGIRI DIVYA MBA [miys |miya | oivye
M. Avun | M Avun | pa, Arun
162 | 130319672162 | MEDABOINA ARUNKUMAR MBA | durmend Wiimoy| sk
163 | 130319672163 | MANUPATI PRANATHI MBA |oy— | o | oy
164 | 130319672164 | SAMULYA MBA qu% W%%m
165 | 130319672165 | PANDHAMONISHIVAKUMAR | | 40 AR i
166 | 130319672166 | SHIVA KUMAR GOUD MBA Jpwi—| poAThoy
167 | 130319672167 | PILLI SHRAVYA MBA | slos A ot Wy
168 | 130319672168 | SALINDRA CHANDANA MBA VL Ll Sl AL
169 | 130319672169 | BUKKA VINOD KUMAR MBA gt Dipe [ QAN fpnlre
170 | 130319672170 | MUNDLA DINESH MBA (D Do | T
171 | 130319672171 | DOBBALLI HARI PRASAD MBA [ 4azt |SPhui |FHaci
172 | 130319672172 | MAGGIDI SAHAS MBA &b | A/ .
DONTALA SATISH KUMAR | Cathish | Coatas U d sl
173 | 130319672173 MBA [ kirmod evme [ s
174 | 130319672174 | IYTHA RAMYA SRI MBA |Boryer | Boute |Foner .
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\

175 | 130319672175 | KAKUMANURANIITHKUMAR | Al a8 se
176 | 130319672176 | NNANAN RAJ KUMAR MBA [®hoee [Pl | %,
177 | 130319672177 | VANGAVOLU MEGHANA MBA [Myehare | Meaben] Mes e
178 | 130319672178 | TANDLE NITESH MBA | o [0 L aatlosl | pottost
179 | 130319672179 | KOPLLURIJYOTHI NIKHITHA | MBA §Up. . Kive Fium. . -
180 | 130319672180 | SALLA VIDYASREE MBA b i Vil folvagone
181 | 130319672181 | JAKAMUKALA SAMATHA MBA ¢/ st/ ol 1
182 | 130319672182 | JONNADA VASANTHI MBA [vo—T o (o—r7
183 | 130319672183 | ILOLU ANIL KUMAR MBA &Zwd Ot Auy
184 | 130319672184 | ALLURI NIKHIL VARMA MBA peil | nvadbal] posb ot
185 | 130319672185 | AYYELLIGADALA SOWMYA | MBA % |Se | Rua—
186 | 130319672186 | PANDHRI NAGIREDDY MBA | AB| AR | NOmd -
SUNDARAGIRI . g
187 | 130319672187 | JAYABHARATHI MBA ‘jﬁ“ﬁ/kﬁzg/};ﬁ/
188 | 130319672188 | DHONI SHRAVAN MBA | Gon | Cou | Cad—
189 | 130319672189 | UGGI NIKITHA MBA [Ako. | Niew | Ap o
190 | 130319672190 | POOLA SOUNDARYA MBA ¢ L - L.
191 | 130319672191 | VADLA SRI LAXMI DURGA MBA Aol a—| AR
KALAVARNI , o
192 | 130319672192 | NIRANJANSHETTY MBA “g%&{xf\ % ﬁ«@/ -
193 | 130319672193 | BURUGU SANDEEP MBA | <. Lo | 4.
194 | 130319672194 | VOORIPAKA MAHENDAR MBA | M| pew L Mo
195 | 130319672195 | ERRA MANIKANTA MBA e P Pt
196 | 130319672196 | SHERUPALLY SRAVANI TLET N P S - —
197 | 130319672197 | AMBAE GOPI MBA AR MA%'
198 | 130319862001 | PULLE SHIREESHA MCA [ artlef Qe Apredan),
199 | 130319862002 | KHUSHBOO KUMARI MCA £+ . 2. .
200 | 130319862003 | YELAGANI NITHISH MCA N | s Mtar
201 | 130319862004 | POTHU ANUSHA MCA At doront 4o
202 | 130319862005 | JONNALA VINAY KUMAR MCA il Viear [ Viwar
203 | 130319862006 | KOKKULA SAHITYA MC/{XM, o [Ty
204 | 130319862007 | KOMAKULA UDAY KUMAR MCA kc,Qy/ L;Z&//
205 | 130319862008 | YELLU UPENDAR REDDY MCA P, |5l |, TPeudd |
206 | 130319862009 | ADAPA HARIKA MCA b | Honl b5
207 | 130319862010 | KAVALA SUMA MCA. | Arienol e | e Luio
208 | 130319862011 | KISTAPURAM SRINIVAS MCA [ i S| Sy
209 | 130319862012 | ENUGULA VINAY MCA |3t INéed—[\dnon) -
210 [-130319862013 | M.NIKHIL MCA pantbl M ddd smpalell
211 | 130319862014 | BADDAM SANDHYA MCA . 0ud Salind Soudlian
212 | 130319862015 | GADE SRIKANTH MCA (8. teietl G et CSebt,
213 | 130319862016 | BANDLA BHARGAVI MCA T S e -
214 | 130319862017 | RANJANKAR NAVEEN MCA | xS e, rnennt] N ocens
215 | 130319862018 | GAJULA MANOJ KUMAR MCA piovAs L M9 | NAS-
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216 | 130319862019 | MANGALPARTHY MAHESH | McA | MM T —
217 | 130319862020 | EERUMALLA RENUKA MCA | R R | R,
218 | 130319862021 | G KAVYA MCA [ |t ] be .
219 | 130319862022 | MUTHYAPU VENKATASAI MCA \/M W Vi
220 | 130319862023 | GANDHESRI SANTHOSHI MCA | AB| AB| 0.
221 | 130319862024 | KARNAM SATISH MCAAH ... 1o |
222 | 130319862025 | BOINI SWATHI MCA gy | Swothy |_Couoelis
223 | 130319862026 | GAJENGI MANOHAR MCA [Mavel s bnvoroho | torchos.
224 | 130319862027 | AKULA TEJASWINI MCA Ao fraXead] Tz yondus
225 | 130319862028 | DESHARAJU SOUMYA MCA [~ #8 | AB| #@
226 | 130319862029 | PANCHATHI MALLESH MCA | Mallesh| pdlledh] ~edlesy
227 | 130319862030 | K LAVANYA MCA M| o
228 | 130319862031 | BIIJULA SANGEETHA MCA L (S | Lor
229 | 130319862032 | PATEL SNEHA MCA L& b L] b
230 | 130319862033 | MADISHETTI ANURAAG MCA et S Shven.
231 | 130319862034 | SATLA SREEVANI MCA |Quveny,| S recsern Sreeia
232 | 130319862035 | RUDROJU NARESH (I AN AT
233 | 130319862036 | SRIRAMOJU ABHAY MCA b e o [ S
CHOPPAVARAPU.SAI NAGA | Goi Mo, s | Qunoeg
234 | 130319862037 | LAKSHMI MCA |tabsti] [ates( Lol
ALAMSHETTI PRAVEEN ~ | v | Prvev
235 | 130319862038 | KUMAR MCA e | P
236 | 130319862039 | TANGUTURI ANANTHA TEIA | Mca |- T‘ﬁ @@j
237 | 130319862040 | KUNCHALA MADHAVA MCA | M Jlsdpapdden e
238 | 130319862041 | KESARI KRISHNA REDDY MCAT P P 2~
239 | 130319862042 | A SAIKIRAN MCA |Qolon | Seb— [
EEDA VENKATA NAGESWARA L | O
240 | 130319862043 | RAO | mea [PV ‘\%Qv 'Q:{/
241 | 130319862044 | ALIVELI MADHUSUDHAN MCA |Modiurt ppctl~ Mocn
242 | 130319862045 | VEMULA DIPIKA MCA G Gy [ L
243 | 130319862046 | C VINITHA MCA [V tnithh Vit \/inith
244 | 130319862047 | PAILLA DHANUSHA MCA ¢ hanasUphondowdas
245 | 130319862048 | NIKHIL PAWAR MCA| A8 | #B | AB
246 | 130319862049 | D THIRUPATHAIAH MCA 7 md F Thond— | Tivnd—
247 | 130319862050 | BABBURU SWETHA MCA |Soehtin [ selin | g,
248 | 130318672001 | A AMAN KALYAN MBA (et FEalu | ol
249 | 130318672002 | AITA NAGA TRISHULA MBA §Toehud kgt Tralud
250 | 130318672003 | CHILLARA PRANAYA MBA |7 TRy [T
251 | 130318672004 | BOMMANAPALLY JAYASREE | MBA | T, (Chow. K Ton.
252 | 130318672005 | ALLURI SANJAY REDDY MBARC & .2
253 | 130318672006 | MUTTOJU SAI TEJA MBA [ Loy o) el e ki Te
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254 | 130318672007 | ASHNA SINGH MBA |4k, 0 | Athne.| Ashne.
255 | 130318672008 | RAMPELLI ANEELA MBA |RAneoll Riamect [l aacet
256 | 130318672009 | AITHA ANJALI MBA [4bat. | oo | Joo)i
257 | 130318672010 | GYARA SRI RAM MBA |8: |87 | Ad
258 | 130318672011 | CHILUVERU SIDDESHWAR MBA |6 &l e (o
259 | 130318672012 | MAMIDALA RAGHUSALI MBA | fabln | Fagl | Pagl
260 | 130318672013 | B SRIVANI MBA | AR & | P@
261 | 130318672014 | KARRE ROJA RANI MBA |saw” | 4o | a3
262 | 130318672015 | G SAINATH MBA [%7ia M| Gt | (reed
263 | 130318672016 | GADDAM PRASHANTH REDDY | MBA ,,,‘Zg,\{o/7 Le ok | Keelds
264 | 130318672017 | PARAMKUSHAM REVANTH | MBA PR | pofeve] p %
265 | 130318672018 | KERAVELLY SHIRISHA MBA |tive] @ore. | Eive
266 | 130318672019 | TRIKONA AKHILA MBA | Akt | At | et
267 | 130318672020 | NOOKALA MAHESH MBA | Molash Mabeg] [atess
VEERAVELLY VINEETH |
268 | 130318672021 [ timyiaR CHARY MBA (barrs |l (hect 1 —
269 | 130318672022 | PRIYANKA E R MBA |l | Py | jpvige—
270 | 130318672023 | CHIKYALA PRASANNA MBA |Polhne] ool [A&ss e
271 | 130318672024 | GUNDA KARTHIK MBA | Ko | e b0 et
272 | 130318672025 | KALLETI RASAGNYA MBA Qs fase gnn| Jdsages]
273 | 130318672026 | BEDDINITI PRAVEEN KUMAR | MBA | 4z frord | bt
274 | 130318672027 | P NAVEEN KUMAR Y T U
275 | 130318672028 | KOTTAKAPU PRATHYUSHA | MBA |pyathy | jovethy | ovedhd
276 | 130318672029 | VIRUPAKA SUSHMAREDDY |MBA | A8 | #8 | AB
DENDULURI JAYA SREE .
277 | 13318672030 | v orHRMAL MBA Té@ 3“%1% jf@édgﬁ
278 | 130318672031 | H PAVAN KUMAR MBA |Ryon | fvan| (Puar
279 | 130318672032 | VUDEM PAVAN KALYAN MBA w)tjﬂ/ e L p A
280 | 130318672033 | VORIGANTI SWETHA MBA |fontt |Seedlo] & Lodts |
281 | 130318672034 | GADDAM MOUNIKA MBA |(towyt| suwocadwesdil
282 | 130318672035 | NARENDULA SRAVYA MBA |Benw |8 | Bpor’
283 | 130318672036 | BEJADI SAMPATHKUMAR MBA | AR | AB | A®
284 | 130318672037 | EERI BAPURAJU MBA [f&)e Mo | o
285 | 130318672038 | AKKERA SRUTHI MBA |@rudli| S| gl
286 | 130318672039 | RANGU POOJA MBA popy & ”%]f 200,E.
VISHWANADHUNI i J 7% s |
5g7 | 130318672040 | ¢\ ot MBA \:/{;‘5\/%;_/ Pf\ag;rvf\@h S
288 | 130318672041 | K MOUNIKA MBA |k Flow)| b rtout | Javous?
289 | 130318672042 | GURU ARJUNDEV MBA | e/ | gen/ | pe
290 | 130318672043 | VORIGANTI SWATHI MBA | AR | #B
291 | 130318672044 | GATAWADA NIHARIKA MBA |pibove | i Lav]) W-;!!E;ﬁ_,
292 | 130318672045 | SILEVERU PRADYUMNA MBA |/Pely A Oradby) /%\o/zw/k
293 | 130318672046 | RIDHI HITESH SOMPURA MBA | Gl S5 | Gorn pv|
294 | 130318672047 | TEEGALA KALYAN KUMAR MBA |allal leallyd 120 e
295 | 130318672048 | MANDHA DEEPAKREDDY MBA |F62,» | Pee 4| (96,7
1 ——
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296 | 130318672049 | SIRIMILLA JYOTHI MBA | Syobw Seyoltni| Tyt
297 | 130318672050 | K JAWAHAR REDDY MBA [ =Suahdh Segakeh Tawa N
298 | 130318672051 | GURRAM RISHITH REDDY MBA [Qichoii | Rocldtn| RILIAL
299 | 130318672052 | MEKALA SIRISHA MBA | Suishy ¢iidl <%
300 | 130318672053 | GUNUPURU BHAVYA MBA |Bopnya] Bogua 2anual
CHANDA ANANTA LAKSHMI ¥ < \J
301 | 130318672054 | PRAVALLIKA MBA | AR | 0| AR
302 | 130318672055 | NEDHURI SRAVANA LAXMI | MBA |Agovonet Qyonor®| Grovenc
303 | 130318672056 | KOTHI NARESH MBA_[Nosudh Nasth | Nages
304 | 130318672057 | KUMMARI MADHU MBA | Madin] Nadhl Mardd.
305 | 130318672058 | A PRITHVIRAJ SINGH MBA | paidwi [prihoni] peudhyg
306 | 130318672059 | ANDEWAR SANTOSH MBA | 82n18h | Gantosh Santash
307 | 130318672060 | SANDHALA DEEKSHITH MBA pedthi | Dokl Deckshy
308 | 130318672061 | ADIMOOLAM AKHILA MBA | pia | pebila [l s
309 | 130318672062 | DANTURI DIVYA RANI MBA |Divye] Divue | Divyen. .
310 | 130318672063 | JELLA YOGESHWARI MBA Moot | Voi | won
311 | 130318672064 | ALLA PRANEETHA - MBA andk\pmanM;\
312 | 130318672065 | PUNJADHI VINISHA MBA W [ WAW | ey
313 | 130318672066 | DEVANABOINA GOUTHAM MBA ¢ i Grouttham) Groubhandy
314 | 130318672067 | UPPU SHIVA MBA | dniva | Shiva | shiva
315 | 130318672068 | DURGAMPUDI KOTIREDDY MBA kel | kol |leek
316 | 130318672069 | MINUPALA PALLAVI MBA |pallawi | Palavi | Pallaws
317 | 130318672070 | RAMIDI VANI MBA [Nlam  Naw | Voand
318 | 130318672071 | G SIDDHARTH MBA (233 oS ddasfi 81 ddovrdl
319 | 130318672072 | ACHINA TULASI MBA s Taki sTuleod
320 | 130318672073 | PERUMALLA MAHIRA MBA | AMaWya| (Mehi ] Moy,
321 | 130318672074 | BOKKA PAVAN KUMAR MBA | @ | AR
322 | 130318672075 | BODUGAM SHIREESHA MBA Kliyeedd g{dﬁﬂ ghavee el
323 | 130318672076 | MOHAMMED JAVEED ALI MBA Fyowerd Soudal Tauecd
324 | 130318672077 | BAKKA KARAN RAJ MBA | Kigon| Klgor] Klvan
325 | 130318672078 | THOTHOLLA MAHESH MBA | Mahesh|Mabesh| Mabesh
326 | 130318672079 | DURSHETTI MOUNIKA MBA | Mguwlel Meovrdad] Myantlee
327 | 130318672080 | T SUNIL MBA S ] | S unll]Suni]
328 | 130318672081 | GAIKWAD AAKASH MBA JAV o/ | Dleyia [Aroty L~
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